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INTRODUCTION

John NANNEY (NANNY) appears in the early land records of Virginia. On
23 January 1759, John Nanny of Sussex County, Virginia deeded to his son
Thomas Nanny of Brunswick 300 acres. The lan~ was a part of a grant made to
John in 1750. (See copy of deed, page v.) One had to be twenty-one years of
age in Colonial times to own land, that was the law. Assuming that Thomas
had only turned twenty-one a short time before receiving the land from his
father in January 1759, then the birth year for Thomas was about 1738.
Thomas was the first son and the first child, based on the deed and John's
will made in Brunswick County, Virginia in 1786. It may be assumed that John
married a year or so before the birth of Thomas, probably about 1737.
Parental consent was required for marriage before age twenty-one. We have no
proof as to'the date of birth of John but it was probably between 1716-19
assuming he was around twenty-one when he married.

Not only do we not know when John Nanney was born but where he was born
or who his parents were. We do know that he died in 1786 in Brunswick
County, Virginia. (See copy of will, page vi.)

It's possible he was born in England and immigrated to America. If
John was born in the Colonies, then it is likely that he had brothers and
sisters born here also, but to my knowledge none have been documented. A
William and a Rice Nanny were listed in the Muhlenburg County, Virginia
census for 1790, but have not been identified. These may have been kin of
John. I have corresponded with a number of contempories working on Nanney
genealogy; there seems to be no known connection between some of the lines.
So, it is safe to conclude, 1) that John quite likely had brothers, nephews
and cousins in the Colonies and 2) that there were other Nanney lines in the
Colonies, maybe unrelated to John Nanney. Furthermore, it can be concluded
with certainty that all the descendants of John Nanney have not been
identified and therefore are not in this compilation.

Many of the Nanneys believe the family is descended from a royal Welch
line but as yet there is no firm documented evidence to support this.
Because there is no documentation that can tie the family back beyond John,
the decision was made to include only those names that connect by pedigree
to John Nanney of Brunswick County, Virginia. John Nanney is our earliest
ancestor that can be reliably documented. There are some that claim linage
preceding John but I have seen no documented proof.

Information on the individuals in this compilation came from many
sources. Some of the sources were family members, without whose help there
would be a lot fewer names listed. It would have been an almost impossible
task for one person to do all the research necessary for this compilation.
I thank them for sharing their information. I have tried to document the
source of the information for each individual; it may seem repetitious if the
source is the same for many members of a family.

I apologize for any errors, duplications and/or omissions that one may
find. "To err is human!" In many cases dates have been approximated. This
was done to try to get the person or family in approximately the right time
period to make the pieces of the puzzle fit, logically. (See the beginning
paragraph, for example.)

Some may say that since their name is spelled different from "Nanney·,
that they must not be related or in a different line. The name was found
spelled several different ways in various documents; Nanny, Nanney, Nannie,
Nany to name a few. I chose to use "Nanney" because this seems the most used
spelling by the family and one spelling can be used if the data is to be tied
together by computer. The computer cannot manipulate the data properly if
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two or more spellings of the same family surname is used in the same data
base.

As previously stated, this is not all the descendants of John Nanney of
Brunswick County, Virginia. There is little to no documentation for many of
the people named. Much of the information came from family records or
perhaps memory, the latter not always being a reliable source. Maybe this
will be the point of departure for those who want more proof of linage, or
for those who unfortunately were omitted simply because of lack of
information, to research and document their particular line.

Now having said all this, I would welcome any comments and corrections
plus additions of any descendants of John Nanney that were omitted. It goes
without saying that I would welcome any documentation or proof on any
ancestor of John Nanney. Who knows! If there are enough additions to the
data maybe there could be another compilation in a few years or a
supplemental to this compilation.
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First Generation

John NANNEY Sr., born about 1719 in Virginia: died in 1785 in Brunswick County, Virginia: buried in
Brunswick County, Virginia.

WILL:John NANNEY, Brunswick County, Virginia, B 5, p. 283, made 17 July 1786: Probated,
26 January 1789 Brunswick county, Virginia. All spellings, "NANNY". Mentions six children:
3 sons, John, Amos and Uriah and 3 daughters, Elizabeth, Frances and Silvanus.
Son Thomas died in 1780.

John NANNEY Sr., married (1) Frances HOWARD in Virginia. Frances, born about 1722; died before 1786.

MARRIAGE:Research notes of Stancil Nanney, 6865 Brandon Mill Rd., Atlanta,
GA 30326-2031; Frances Elaine Nanney Spencer notes, Okalon., Mississippi.

Children:
2 M

3 M

4 M

5 F

Thomas NANNEY, born about 1738 in Isle of Wight, Virginia; died in 1780 in Virginia.

BIRTH:Deed for land dated 23 January 1759 from John Nanny of Sussex County, Virginia to
Thomas Nanny of Brunswick County in which it states that Thomas is the son of John.
Brunswick County, Virginia, Deed Book 6, p. 309. Thomas had to be 21 to own land, making
birth year 1738 or before.

DEATH:After August 24 and before December 27, 1780. Inventory of Thomas
Nanny'S estate Brunswick ~ounty, Virginia, Will Book 5, p. 118 dated 27

December 1780 and recorded 22 January 1781. LDS MF .0030634, Will Books 4-5,

1761-1795.

MILITARY:Muster Roll of Captain James Kerr's Company, Queen's Rangers, J.
Graves Simcoe, Esq., Lieut. Colonel Commandant, 25 June to 24 August 1780 .

• 39 Pvt. enlisted 24 August. Not present on subsequent Muster Rolls.
Clark, Murtie June, Loyalists in the Southern Campaign of the Revolutionary
m, Vol. II, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co., 1981), p. 379.

Thomas was probably killed in the war a short time after enlisting, thus not
appearing on subsequent muster rolls. He had been dead in excess of five years
when his father, John, made his will.

Thomas NANNEY married (1) in Virginia.

ii John NANNEY Jr.
iii William E. NANNEY.
iv Elizabeth NANNEY. born about 1746 in Virginia.

BIRTH: "A Brief Genealogical History of Some of the Decendants of John Nanney
of Brunswick County, Virginia and of Allied Families," (Justice & Morgan).

WILL:John NANNEY, Brunswick County Virginia, B 5. p. 283. 17 JUly 1786. All spellings
"NANNY". Mentions seven children: 4 sons, John, William, Amos and Uriah and 3
daughters, Elizabeth, Frances and Silvanus.

Elizabeth NANNEY married (1) CATOR about 1769 in Virginia. was born about 1747,

probably in Virginia.

MARRIAGE:Genealogy research notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta. Georgia. (9-92).

First Generation



7 F vi Silvanus NANNEY, born about 1750 in Virginia.

Frances NANNEY married (1) MASSEY about 1772 in Virginia. He was born about 1750,

probably in Virginia.
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WILL:John NANNEY, Brunswick County, Virginia, B 5, p. 283, 17 July 1786. All spellings
"NANNY". Mentions seven children; 4 sons, John, William, Amos and Uriah and 3

daughters, Elizabeth, Frances and Silvanus.

MARRIAGE:Genealogy research notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia.
(9-92) .

WILL:John NANNEY, Brunswick County, Virginia, B 5, p. 283, 17 July 1786. All spellings
"NANNY". Mentions seven children; 4 sons, John, William, Amos and Uriah and 3

daughters, Elizabeth, Frances and Silvanus.

Silvanus NANNEY married (1) MOORE about 1775 in Virginia. He was born about 1752,

probably in Virginia,

BIRTH: "A Brief Genealogical History of Some of the Decendants of John Nanney
of Brunswick county, Virginia and of Allied Families," (Justice & Morgan).

6 F v Frances NANNEY, born about 1748 in virginia.

April 1993

MARRIAGE:Genealogy research notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia.
(9-92) •

+
+

8 M

9 M

vii Amos NANNEY.
viii Uriah Howard NANNEY, (Ensign).

Second Generation

~ 3 John NANNEY Jr., born about 1741 in Virginia; died in August 1804 in 3runswick County, Virginia; buried
in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH:Will of John NANNEY, Brunswick county, Virginia, B 5, p. 283, 17 July 1786. All
spellings "NANNY", Mentions seven children; 4 sons, John, William, Amos and
Uriah and 3 daughters, Elizabeth, Frances and Silvanus. LOS MF 0030634, Will Books
Vol. 4-5, 1761-1795. Vol. 5.

DEATH:Will of John NANNEY Jr., made 11 February 1804, Brunswick County, Virginia;
probated September 24, 1804. LDS MF 0030635, Will Books, Vol. 6-7, 1795-1812, Vol. 7,

p. 43. Leaves whole estate to wife, Eley. At her death to be sold and equally
divided among all my children. Names seven: Drury, Sally Wesson, Rebecca Wesson,
Shadrack, Molly Whidley, Roda Moore, Jordan.

MARRIAGE:Research notes of Stancil Nanney of Atlanta, Georgia.

John NANNEY Jr., married (1) Ellie CATOR abou.~ln Brunswick County, Virginia. Ellie, born about 1745

in Virginia. ~

MARRIAGE:Stancil M. Nanney of Atlanta, Georgia, notes. (9-92).

Children:
+ 10 M Drury NANNEY.

Second Generation
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+
+
+

+

11 F

12 F
13 M
14M
15 F

ii Sarah "Sally" NANNEY.
iii Rebecca NANNEY.
iv Shadrack NANNEY.
v Nicholas NANNEY.

vi Molly NANNEY, born about 1773 in Brunswick county, Virginia.

BIRTH:Will of John NANNEY Jr., made 11 February 1804, Brunswick County, Virginia;
probated September 24, 1804. MF 0030635 will Books, Vol. 6-7, 1795-1812, Vol. 7,
p. 43.

MARRIAGE:Bondsman John Nanny, Minister Edward Dromgoole. John Vogt & T.
William Rethley Jr., Brunswick county Marriages, 1750-1853, (Athens,
GA: Iberian PUblishing Co., 1988), p. 236.

Second Generation

MILITARY:Served in American Revolution.

16 F vii Rhodah "Rody" NANNEY, born about 1775 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

MARRIAGE: "A Brief Genealogical History of Some of The Descendants of John
Nanney of Brunswick County, Virginia and of Allied Families," (Justice and
Morgan) .

MARRIAGE: "A Brief Genealogical History of Some of The Descendants of John
Nanney of Brunswick County, Virginia and of Allied Families," (Justice and
Morgan) .

Rhodah "Rody" NANNEY married (I) Thomas MOORE on 24 january 1803 in Brunswick County,
Virginia. Thomas, born about 1780 in Virginia.

MARRIAGE:John Vogt & T. William Rethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1853, (Athens, GA: Iberian PUblishing Co., 1988) p. 236.

Molly NANNEY married (1) Burwell WHITBY on 26 December 1796 in Brunswick County, Virginia.
Burwell, born about 1773 in Virginia.

BIRTH:Will of John NANNEY Jr., made 11 February 1804, Brunswick Co., Virginia;
probated September 24, 1804. LOS MF 0030635, Will Books, Vol. 6-7, 1795-1812, Vol. 7,
p. 43.

viii Jordan NANNEY.

MARRIAGE: "A Brief Genealogical History of Some of The Descendants of John
Nanney of Brunswick County, Virginia and of Allied Families," (Justice and
Morgan) .

BIRTH:Will of John NANNEY, Brunswick County, Virginia, B 5, p. 283, 17 July 1786. All
spellings NANNY. Mentions seven children; 4 sons, John, William, Amos and Uriah
and 3 daughters, Elizabeth, Frances and Silvanus.

DEATH:Stuart Nanney Data.

CENSUS: 1782 Mecklenburg Co., Virginia State Census-7 White.
This suggests there were five children plus William and spouse.

William E. NANNEY, born about 1742 in Virginia: died on 12 March 1798 in Mecklenburg Co., Virginia.

William E. NANNEY married (1) Anne ROBERTS about 1764 in Virginia. Anne, born about 1752 in Virginia.

'~17M
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8 Amos NANNEY, born about 1752 in Virginia; died in 1802 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

Amos NANNEY married (1) Tabitha about 1778 in Brunswick County, Virginia. Tabitha, born about 1760
in Virginia.

Page.Descendants of John NANNEY Sr.

Second Generation

BIRTH:Genealogy research notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

William NANNEY Jr., born about 1767 in Virginia.

MARRIAGE:John Vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County
Marriages, 1750-1853, (Athens, GA: Iberian Publishing Co., 1988), p. 236.

BIRTH:Genealogy research notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

BIRTH:Genealogy research notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

CENSUS:1840 Mecklenburg Co., VA., East District, p. 409.
Huberry Nanny 000010001-00001101

BIRTH:Will of Amos NANNY, Brunswick County, Virginia, B6, p. 454, 30 November 1800. Probated
Brunswick County, Virginia 27 Sepember 1802; date from FGS obtained from Pansy N. Baker
prepared by Geraldine Nanney Gerhardt who secured information from Thomas Hiram Nanney
in 1950.

aney NANNEY, born on 14 December 1776 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

aney NANNEY married (1) Stephen ROBERTS on 13 February 1799 in Brunswick County, Virginia.
Stephen, born about 1778 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH:Will of Amos NANNY, Brunswick County, Virginia, B6, p. 454, 30 November 1800. Probated
Brunswick county, Virginia 27 Sepember 1802; date from FGS obtained from Pansy N. Baker
prepared by Geraldine Nanney Gerhardt who secured information from Thomas Hiram Nanney
in 1950.

MARRIAGE:Bondsrnan-Amos Nanny, father. Minister-Balaam Ezell. John Vogt & T.
William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages, 1750-1853, (Athens,
GA: Iberian Publishing Co., 1988), p. 236.

iv Martha NANNEY, born about 1776 in Mecklenburg County, Virginia.

ii Charlotte NANNEY, born on 21 February 1779 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

11 Roberts NANNEY.
iii Hughberry NANNEY, born about 1773 in Virginia.

19 H

20 M

21 F

MARRIAGE:Wife names as executrix in will made in Brunswick County, Virginia, 30
November 1800. Probated 27 September 1802.

DEATH:Will of Amos NANNY, Brunswick County, Virginia, B6, p. 454, 30 November 1800. Probated
Brunswick County, Virginia 27 Sepember 1802. Mentions eight children: 3 sons, wyatt,
Amos and Abel and 5 daughters, Oney, Charlot, Ritter, Tinsey and Winifred.

BIRTH:"A Brief Genealogical History of Some of the Decendants of John Nanney
of Brunswick County, Virginia and of Allied Families," (Justice & Morgan);
Will of John NANNY, Brunswick County Virginia, B 5, p. 283, 17 July 1786. All spellings
"NANNY". Mentions seven children: 4 sons, John, William, Amos and Uriah and 3
daughters, Elizabeth, Frances and Silvanus.

23 J'

children:
1& M

Children:
22 F

+
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24 M iii Wyatt NANNEY.
25 F iv Ritter NANNEY, born on 30 July 1783 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

26 M v Abel NANNEY.
27 F vi Jensey "Tinnie" NANNEY, born on 9 April 1788 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

Page 5Descendants of John NANNEY Sr.

MARRIAGE:John Vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1853, (Athens, GA: Iberian Publishing Co., 1988), p. 236.

Charlotte NANNEY married (1) Absolem WILLIAMS on 27 January 1800 in Brunswick County,
Virginia. Absolem, born about 1780 in Virginia.

MARRIAGE:Bondsman-Amos Nanny, father. Minister-Balaam Ezell. John Vogt & T.
William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages, 1750-1853, (llthens,
GA: Iberian PUblishing Co., 1988), p. 236.

MARRIAGE:Bondsman-John Smith, Minister-Cary James, Methodist; John vogt & T.
William Kethley Jr., Brunswick Marriages, 1750-1853, (Athens, GA: Iberian Publishing Co.
1988), p. 236.

Winifred NANNEY married (1) Jesse BRASWELL on 3 September 1810 in Brunswick CCounty,
Virginia. Jesse, born about 1788 in Virginia.

MARRIAGE:Bride is of age. Bondsman-John smith, Minister-Cary James, Methodist; John Voght
& T. William Kethley Jr., BrunSWick County Marriages, 1750-1853, (Athens, GA: Iberian
Publishing Co., 1966), p. 236.

MARRIAGE:John Vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages, 1750-1853, (Athens,
GA: Iberian Publishing Co., 1988). p. 236.

BIRTH:Will of Amos NANNY, Brunswick County, Virginia, B6, p. 454, 30 November 1BOO. Probated
Brunswick County, Virginia 27 Sepember 1B02; date from FGS obtained from Pansy N. Baker
prepared by Geraldine Nanney Gerhardt who secured infonnation from Thomas Hiram Nanney
in 1950.

MARRIAGE:John Vogt & T. William Kethley.Jr., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1853, (Athens, GA: Iberian Publishing Co., 1988), p. 236.

BIRTH:Will of Amos NANNY, Brunswick County, Virginia, B6, p. 454, 30 November 1BOO. Probated
Brunswick County, Virginia 27 Sepember 1B02; date from FGS obtained from Pansy N. Baker
prepared by Geraldine Nanney Gerhardt who secured infonnation from Thomas Hiram Nanney
in 1950.

Ritter NANNEY married (1) John SMITH on 24 January in 1803 in Brunswick County, Virginia.
John, born about 17BO in Virginia.

Second Generation

MARRIAGE:Bondsman-Buckner Lanier, bride is of age. Minister-Ira Ellis. John
vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages, 1750-1853,
(Athens, GA: Iberian Publishing Co., 19BB), p. 236.

BIRTH:Will of Amos NANNY, Brunswick County, Virginia, B6, p. 454, 30 November 1800. Probated
Brunswick County, Virginia 27 sepember 1802. LDS MF .0030635, Bks 6-7, 1795-1812.

Jensey "Tinnie" NANNEY married (1) Edward FINCH on 30 August 1810 in Brunswick County,
Virginia. Edward, born about 1785 in Virginia.

vii Amos NANNEY Jr.
viii Winifred NANNEY, born on 15 May 1793 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

28 M
29 F

+
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BIRTH-MARRIAGE~DEATH:Frances Elaine Nanney Spencer DAR 1613199.

WILL: Uriah Howard-Made in Allen County, Kentucky, 19 January 1819; probated 25 October 1831.

~ 9 Uriah Howard NANNEY (Ensign), born about 1756 in Isle of Wight, Virginia; died about 1831 in Allen county,
~ Kentucky; buried in Ken~ucky.

Page 6

11101-11201Green. Ky. Dist. p. 77.
01001-00101

Descendants of John NANNEY Sr.

CENSUS:1800 Rutherford Co .• NC.
1810 Warren Co., KY, Bowling
1820 Allen Co., KY, p. 105.
1830 Allen Co., KY. p. 72.

April 1993

MILITARY:Revolutionary War Veteran.

Uriah Howard NANNEY, (Ensign) married (1) Martha 'Mattie' about 1782 in Virginia. Martha, born about
1762 in virginia.

Children:
+ 30 M

31 F

Abner NANNEY.
ii Elizabeth NANNEY. born about 1785 in Virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Elaine Nanney Spencer Notes & Family Group Sheet.

WILL: Uriah H. Nanney. Made in Allen County. Kentucky. 19 January 1819, probated 25 October
1831 in Allen County. Kentucky.

Elizabeth NANNEY married (1) Buckner JUSTICE on 4 February 1806 in Rutherford County. North
Carolina. Buckner, born about 1784.

___ + .-.... 32 M

33 F

MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriage Records, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche #086.

iii John Howard NANNEY.
iv Frances 'Fanny' NANNEY, born about 1792 in Rutherford County. North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Elaine Nanney Spencer Notes & Family Group Sheet.

WILL:Uriah H. Nanney. Made 19 January 1819 in Allen County, Kentucky.

Frances
Kentucky .

MARRIAGE:Elaine Nanney Spencer Notes & Family Group Sheet.

'Fanny' NANNEY married (1) Benjamin ROEBUCK on 26 December 1811 in Warren County, '
Benjamin, born about 1790. I

f
f
-~..

34 F v Polly NANNEY, born about 1795 in Rutherford County. North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Elaine Nanney Spencer Notes & Family Group Sheet.

WILL:Uriah H. Nanney. Made 19 January 1819 in Allen County. Kentucky.

Polly NANNEY married (1) Hezekiah SPANN on 18 July in Warren County. Kentucky. Hezekiah,
born about 1791.

MARRIAGE:Elaine Nanney Spencer Notes & Family Group Sheet.

35 F vi Tabitha NANNEY. born about 1797 in Rutherford county, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Elaine Nanney Spencer Notes & Family Group Sheet.

~;

Second Generation

~:.

~;:.
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WILL:Uriah H. Nanney. Made 19 January 1819 in Allen County, Kentucky.

Tabitha NANNEY married (1) David JONES on 5 March in Warren County, Kentucky. David, born
about 1795.

MARRIAGE:Elaine Nanney Spencer Notes & Family Group Sheet.

+ 36 M vii Uriah Holland NANNEY.

Third Generation

10 Drury NANNEY, born about 1763 in Brunswick county, Virginia; died in Brunswick County,virginia.

BIRTH:will of John NANNEY Jr., made il February 1804, Brunswick County, Virginia;
probated September 24, 1804. LDS MF 0030635, Will Books, Vol. 6-7, 1795-1812, Vol. 7,
p. 43.

CENSUS: 1810 Brunswick Co" VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 758.
Drury Nanney 11201-02401

1820 Brunswick Co. , VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 664.
Drury Nanney 00001-00141

Assuming Drury born ,about 1763, marries about 1784 at twenty-one, the first
child would have been born about 1785-86. The census data supports this.

MILITARY:Private in American Revolution. NC, Rev. Army Accts., Vol, 28, p. 74,

Drury NANNEY married (1) Millie WESSON about 1784 in Brunswick County, Virginia. Millie, born about 1765.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE; Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland and Virginia Colonials: Genealogies of Some Colonial
Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p. 1038.

FATHER:Edward WESSON.
MOTHER:Mary •

A list of the nine named children cited by Doliante was from a compilation by Joseph A. Justice
of Ft. Worth, Texas. The tenth child was included in a separate list from Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin,
Tennessee.

children:
+ 37 M

38 M
i Daniel NANNEY.

ii George NANNEY, born about 1787 in Brunswick county, Virginia.

CENSUS:1810 Brunswick Co.,
Drury Nanney

1820 Brunswick Co.,
Daniel Nanny

VA, Meherrin Parish, p.
11210-02401

VA, p. 40. Microfilm.
200010-02010

758.

39 F iii Middy NANNEY, born about 1789 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

MARRIAGE:John Vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1853, (Athens, GA: Iberian Publishing Co., 1988), p. 236.

Middy NANNEY married (1) Robert WHITBY on 11 December 1809 in Brunswick County, Virginia.
Robert, born about 1785.

Third Generation
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MARRIAGE:John Vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1B53, (Athens, GA: Iberian PUblishing Co., 19BB), p. 236.

Page B

40 F iv Elizabeth NANNEY, born about 1791 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH:Doliante, Sharon J, Maryland and Virginia Colonials: Genealogies of Some
Colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p. 103B.

MARRIAGE:Daughter of Drury Nanny, Bondsman-Daniel Nanny, Witness-Milly Nanny,
Minister-Cary James, Methodist. John Vogt & T. William Kethley Jr. Brunswick
County Marriages, 1750-1B53, (Athens, GA: Iberian Publishing Co., 19BB), p. 95.

Elizabeth NANNEY married (1) Benjamin EDWARDS on 26 November IBI0 in Brunswick County,
Virginia. Benjamin, born about 17B7 in Virginia.

MARRIAGE:John Vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1B53, (Athens, GAl Iberian Publishing Co., 19BB), p. 236.

41 F v Sarah NANNEY, born about 1793 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

MARRIAGE:John Vogt & T. William Kethley, Jr ., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1B53, (Athens, GA: Iberian Publishing Co., 19BB), p. 236.

Sarah NANNEY married (1) William EDWARDS on 25 September 1B15 in Brunswick County, Virginia.
William, born about 1792 in Virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:John Vogt & T. William Kethley, Jr ., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1B53, (Athens, GAl Iberian PUblishing Co., 198B), p. 236.

+
+

42 F

43 M
UF

vi Lydia NANNEY.
vii Claiborne NANNEY.

viii Mary ·Polly· NANNEY, born about 1799 in Brunswick county, Virginia.

MARRIAGEIPaney Nanney Baker Notes.

CENSUS: 1B10 Brunswick Co. , VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 75B.
Drury Nanney 11201- 02 401

1B20 Brunswick Co., VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 664.
Drury Nanney 00001-00141

Assuming Drury born about 1763, married in about 17B4 at twenty-one, the first
child could have been born about 17B5-B6. The census data supports this. The one
male on the right side of male column is Drury, age 45+ and all the children
are accounted far with the first being born in 17B5-B6. By IB20, the four sons
had left and only one daughter remained. This daughter is one of two between
10-16 years of age in 1B10 census, the other is Nancy who was identified by marriage
data.

Family tradition says the Carroll family traveled to Middle Tennessee with a
group that included three of Polly's nephews in late 1840's. These nephews were
the sons of Daniel Nanney: Henry Lee, George Washington, and John G. Nanney.
Tradition has it that the Carroll family left the group around Nashville and
went north into Kentucky.

Mary ·Polly· NANNEY married (1) Grief CARROLL in 1B1B in Warren County, North Carolina.
Grief, born about 1796.

Third Generation
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45 F ix Nancy NANNEY, born about 1BOO in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH-HARRIAGE:John vogt & T. William KethleY Jr., Brunswick County
Marriages, 1750-1B53, (Athens, GAl Iberian PUblishing Co., 198B), p. 236.

CENSUS:1B10 Brunswick Co.,
Drury Nanney

1B20 Brunswick Co.,
Drury Nanney

VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 75B.
11201-02401

VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 664.
00001-00141

Nancy NANNEY married (1) James RICHARDSON on 12 December 1B21 in Brunswick County, Virginia.
James, born about 1799 in Virginia.

MARRIAGEIJohn Vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1853, (Athens, GA: Iberian Publishing Co., 198B), p. 236.

46 M x Christian NANNEY. born about 1B03 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

CENSUS:1B10 Brunswick County, VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 75B.
Drury Nanney 11201-02401 (4 sons, 6 daughters)

11 Sarah ·Sally· NANNEY, born on 17 March 1765 in Brunswick County, Virginia; died on 10 November IB46.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATHIDoliante, Sharon J., Maryland &: Virginia Colonials: Genealogies of SOme Colonial
Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical PUQl1shing Co., 1991), p. 1021.
MARRIAGE:Minister-John King, Baptist. John Vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1B53, Athens, GAl Iberian Publishing Co. 19BB), p. 236.

The children are not necessarily in birth order.

Sarah ·Sally· NANNEY married (1) Issac WESSON on 3 october 17B2 in Brunswick County, Virginia. Issac, born
on 22 August 1756 in Brunswick county, Virginia; died on 5 December 1B35 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH:Doliante, sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials: Genealogies of Some Colonial
Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p. 1021.
MARRIAGE:Minister-John King, Baptist. John vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1B53, Athens, GA: Iberian Publishing Co. 19BB), p. 236.

MILITARY:Served in Revolutionary War. A number of descendents have joined the
DAR on his service.

Children:
+ 47 M

4B F

i Washington WESSON.
ii Elizabeth ·Heath" WESSON, born about 17B7 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH-HARRIAGE:Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials:
Genealogies of Some Colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical PUblishing Co.,
1991), p. 1033.

Elizabeth "Heath" WESSON married (1) William "Billy" JONES on 31 March IB10 in Virginia.
William, born about 17B5 in Virginia.

+ 49 M
50 M

iii Joseph WESSON.
iv Issac Durham WESSON, born about 1794 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

Third Generation
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+

+

51 M
52 F

53 F

54 F

BIRTH-MARRIAGE: Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials. Genealogies of Some
Colonial Families, (Baltimore. Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991). 1033.

Issac Durham WESSON married (1) Lucy DELBRIDGE in 1818 in Virginia. Lucy, born about 1799
in virginia.

v Green WESSON.
vi Martha Jane WESSON, born about 1800 in Brunswick county, Virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE: Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials: Genealogies of Some
Colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991). 1033.

Martha Jane WESSON married (1) Harold ·Hal· CLARY on 19 December 1810 in Virginia. Harold,
born about 1796 in Virginia.

vii Mary J. WESSON.
viii Sarah ·Sally· WESSON.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE: Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials: Genealogies
of Some Colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p. 1037.

Sarah ·Sally· WESSON married (1) Reuben WRAY.

12 Rebecca NANNEY, born about 1767 in Brunswick county, Virginia; died after 16 September 1845 in Spartanburg
County, South Carolina.

BIRTH:Will of John NANNEY Jr., made.~l February 1804, Brunswick Co, Virginia;
probated 24 September 1804. MF 0030635 Will Books, Vol. 6-7, 1795-1812, Vol. 7, p.43.

DEATH:Dol1ante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia colonials: GenealogJes of Some
Colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical PUblishing Co., 1991), p. 1027.

Rebecca NANNEY married (1) Edward WESSON Jr., on 26 December 1785 in Brunswick County, Virginia. Edward,
born about 1764 in Brunswick county, Virginia; died in June 1836 in Spartanburg County, South Carolina.

BIRTH-DEATH: Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials: Genealogies of Some
Colonial Families, (Baltimore, Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p. 1027.

MARRIAGE:John Vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1853, (Athens, GA: Iberian Publishing Co., 1988), p. 236.

Issue is likely incomplete and lacking in details.

Left Brunswick County, Virginia for Spartanburg County, South carolina after July
1797.

children,
55 M Amos WESSON.

BIRTH:Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials: Genealogies of Some
Colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p. 1027.

Third Generation
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56 M 11 Henry WESSON.

Descendants of John NANNEY Sr. Page 11

BIRTH:~liante, Sharon,J., MaFyland & Virginia Colonials: Genealogies of Some
Colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p. 1027.

57 F iii Ruth WESSON.

BIRTH:Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials: Genealogies of Some
Colonial Families, (Baltimore. Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p. 1027.

58 F iv Sally WESSON.

BIRTH:Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials: Genealogies of Some
Colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p. 1027.

59 F v Mary WESSON.

BIRTH:Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials. Genealogies of. Some
Colonial Families, (Baltimore. Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p. 1027.

13 Shadrack NANNEY, born about 1769 in Brunswick county, Virginia; died about 1836 in Rutherford County, North
Carolina: buried in Bucket Hill Cemetery, Rutherford county, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-OEATH:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia.
1st Marriage:John Vogt & T. William.Kethley Jr., Brunswick county Marriages,
1750-1853, (Athens, GA. Iberian Publishing Co., 1988), p. 95.
BIRTH:Will of John NANNEY Jr., made 11 February 1804, Brunswick County, Virginia;
probated 24 September 1804. LOS MF 0030635, Will Books, Vol. 6-7, 1795-1812, Vol. 7,
p. 43.

Moved from Brunswick county, Virginia to Rutherford County, North carolina in 1798.

Shadrack NANNEY married (1) Mary Cobb WRIGHT on 26 July 1790 in Brunswick County, Virginia. Mary, born
about 1770 in Virginia; died before 1804 in Rutherford County, North Carolina; buried in Bucket Hill
Cemetery, Rutherford County, North Carolina.

Children:
+ 60 M

+ 61 M

+ 62 M

+ 63 M

64 M

i Edward NANNEY.
11 James NANNEY.

iii Thomas NANNEY.
iv Randal NANNEY.

v William NANNEY, born about 1798 in Brunswick County, Virginia; died in Brunswick County,
Virginia.

BIRTH,Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

65 F vi Tabitha NANNEY, born about 1801 in Brunswick County, Virginia; died in Brunswick County,
Virginia.

BIRTH:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

Shadrack NANNEY married (2) Mary ·Polly· WHEELER on 11 January 1804 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriages, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche V086.

Third Generation
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Children:
+ 66 M

67 F

Descendants of John NANNEY Sr.

vii Andrew NANNEY.
viii Alcy "Elsie" NANNEY, born about 1807 in North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

Page 12

Alcy "Elsie" NANNEY married (1) Hill ROBERTSON on 20 May 1825 in Rutherford County, North
Carolina. Hill, born about 1805.

MARRIAGE:Index of NC MarriaQes, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.

68 F ix Sarah "Sallie" NANNEY, born about 1610 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).
Marriage Records, North Carolina Archives. Micofiche 1086.

Sarah ·Sallie" NANNEY married (1) Thomas RADFORD on 3 June 1825 in Rutherford County, North
Carolina. Thomas, born about 1603.

MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriage Records, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.

+ 69 F

70 M
x Rhoda NANNEY.

xi John NANNEY, born about 1815 in Rutherford County, North Carolina; died in 1887.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATHIGenaaloQY Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia.
Index to NC Marriages, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.

CENSUS:1860 Rutherford Co. NC, cathies Creek District, p. 275.
1870 Rutherford Co. NC, Morgan Twp, p. 135

John NANNEY married (1) Sarah HARRELL on 17 August 1843 in Rutherford County, North
Carolina. Sarah, born about 1820.

MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriage Records, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche #086.

71 F xii Mary "Polly" NANNEY, born about 1816 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

Mary "Polly· NANNEY married (1) George W. BANTHER on 26 November 1834 in Rutherford County,
North carolina. George, born about 1818.

MARRIAGE:Index of NC Marriage Records, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.

+
+
+

12M
73 M
74 F

xiii Samuel NANNEY.
xiv Jordan NANNEY.

xv Morning NANNEY.

14 Nicholas NANNEY, born about 1771 in Brunswick County, Virginia; died before February 1804 in Montford Cove,
North Carolina.

BIRTH:Genealogy Notes from Stencill Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).
DEATH:Murdered. "A Brief Genealogical History of Some of The Descendents of John
Nanney of Brunswick county, Virginia and of Allied Families," (Justice and
Morgan). Not listed in John Nanny Jr.'s will, made 4 February 1780.

Nicholas NANNEY married (1) GEER in North Carolina.

Third Generation
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Children:
+ 75 M
+ 76 M

Descendants of John NANNEY Sr.

i Nicholas NANNEY.
11 James NANNEY.

Page 13

Jordan NANNEY, born in 1775 in Brunswick County, Virginia: died on 7 OCtober 1845 in Graves County,
Kentucky.

BIRTH:Will of John NANNEY Jr., made 11 February 1804, Brunswick County, Virginia:
probated 24 September 1804. MF 0030635 Will Books, Vol. 6-7, 1795-1812, Vol. 7, p. 43.

MARRIAGE:Bondsman-pleasant smith, bride is of age. Witness-Issac Wesson,
Minister Balaam Ezell. John Vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., .Brunswick County
Marriages 1750-1853; (Athens, GA: Iberian Publishing co., 1988), p. 95.

DEATH:Notes from Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin, Tennessee. (2-93).

CENSUS:1830 Carroll Co., TN, p. 184.
Jordan Nanney 0110001-0101001

Some time between 1800-1802, Jordan and his wife moved to Rutherford County North Carolina
where three of their children were born. In 1820 they were in Hardin County, Tennessee
and in 1830 in Carroll County, Tennessee. While in Tennessee three more of th~ir children
were born.

Jordan was in Graves County, Kentucky, by 1831 as he was mentioned in minutes of Trace
Creek Baptist Church(l October 1831)·. He settled a quarter section in the Panther
Creek area. They lived there the remainder of their lives.

There may be other children that died young.

Jordan NANNEY married (1) Oney GREGORY on 3 December 1800 in Brunswick County, Virginia. Oney, born about
1782 in Brunswick County, Virginia; died on 2 November 1858 in Graves County, Kentucky; buried in Graves
County, Kentucky.

MARRIAGE:John Vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1853 (Athens, GA: Iberian Publishing Co., 1988), p. 95.
DEATH:Information from Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin, Tennessee.

Children:
77F

~+ 78 M
+ 79 M
+ 80 F
+ 81 M

+ 82 M

Jane NANNEY, born in 1802 in Rutherford County, North Carolina; died in 1856 in Kentucky.

BIRTH-DEATHIInformation from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee. (2-93).

11 John NANNEY.
i 11 Amos A. NANNEY.
iv Martha NANNEY.
v James Washington NANNEY.

vi George Alfred "Tobe" NANNEY.

19 Roberts NANNEY, born about 1770 in Virginia; died about 1825 in salisbury, Rowan County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATHIGenealogy research notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta,
Georgia. (9-92): Stuart Nanney Data.

CENSUS:1810 Rowan Co., NC.

Roberts NANNEY married (1) Sarah MORGAN.

Children:
+ 83 H i Charles Whitfield NANNEY.

Third Generation
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24 Wyatt NANNEY, born on 22 July 1781 in Brunswick County, Virginia; died after 1850 in Virginia.

BIRTH:Will of Amos NANNY, Brunswick county, Virginia, B6, p. 454, 30 November 1800. Probated
Brunswick County, Virginia 27 Sepember 1802; date from FGS obtained from Pansy N. Baker
prepared by Geraldine Nanney Gerhardt who secured info from Thomas Hiram Nanney
in 1950.

MARRIAGE: "Register of Marriage Records of Greenville County, Virginia, 1781-1808".
VIRGINIA MARRIAGE RECORDS. Indexed by Elizabeth Petty Bentley (Baltimore:
Genealogical Publishing Co., 1982) p. 225.

CENSUS:1810 Brunswick Co., VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 758.
Wyatt Nanney 10010-00010

1820 BrunSWick Co., VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 664.
Wyatt Nanney 01110-10110

1830 Brunswick Co., VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 245.
Wyatt Nanney 0001100-0001001

1840 Brunswick Co., VA, p. 331.
Wyatt Nanney 00000100-00001001

1850 BrunSWick Co., VA, So. Dist., p. 327.
Wyatt Nanney 71 M Farmer
Elizabeth 70 F
Minerva smith 20 F

John W. and David account for the two males in 1820 census and the one female,
under 10 can be accounted for; the female 16<26 may be the wife of John W.
There may have been other children Lijat died young, between censuses.

Wyatt NANNEY married (1) Elizabeth LANIER on 12 January 1801 in Greensville County, Virginia.
Elizabeth, born about 1781 in Virginia; died after 1850.

Children:
84 M i John W. NANNEY, born about 1802 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH:Notes from Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin, Tennessee. (2-93).

CENSUS,1810 Brunswick co., VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 758.
Wyatt Nanney 10010-00010

1820 Brunswick Co., VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 664.
Wyatt Nanney 01110-10110

The female 16<26 may be the wife of John W.

85 M ii David NANNEY, born about 1812 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH:Notes from Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin, Tennessee. (2-93).

CENSUS, 1810 Brunswick Co., VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 758.
wyatt Nanney 10010-00010

1820 Brunswick Co., VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 664.
wyatt Nanney 01110-10110

86 F iii NANNEY, born about 1815 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE,Notes from Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin, Tennessee. (2-93).

CENSUS:1810 Brunswick Co., VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 758.
wyatt Nanney 10010-00010

Third Generation
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1820 Brunswick Co., VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 664.
Wyatt Nanney 01110-10110

NANNEY married (1) John W. BRASWELL.

Page 15

26 Abel NANNEY, born on 20 October 1785 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH:will of Amos NANNY, Brunswick County, Virginia, B6, p. 454, 30 November 1800. Probated
Brunswick County, Virginia 27 sepember 1902; date from FGS obtained from Pansy N. Baker
prepared by Geraldine Nanney Gerhardt who secured information from Thomas Hiram Nanney in 1950.

MARRIAGE:Bondsman-John Justice, Witness-Issac Wesson Jr., Minister-Cary
James, Methodist. John vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick
County Marriages, 1750-1853, (Athens, GA: Iberian PUblishing Co., 1988). p. 95.

Abel Nanney in Brunswick County, Virginia until 1815; in 1820 he was in
Cumberland County, Kentucky with brother, Amos; by 1830 he was in Montgomery County,
Tennessee. In 1850 two known children were still in Montgomery County, Tennessee.
There were probably other children.

Abel NANNEY married (1) Mary JUSTICE on 5 January 1810 in Brunswick County, Virginia. Mary, born
about 1791 in Virginia.

MARRIAGE:John vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1853, (Athens, GA: Iberian PUb~ishing Co., 1988). p. 95.

Children:
+ 87 M
+ 88 M

i Amos NANNEY.
ii William NANNEY.

28 Amos NANNEY Jr., born on 23 October 179~ in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH:Will of Amos NANNY, Brunswick County, Virginia, B6, p. 454, 30 November 1800. Probated
Brunswick County, Virginia, .27 sepember 1802; date from FGS obtained from Pansy N. Baker
prepared by Geraldine Nanney Gerhardt who secured information from Thomas Hiram Nanney
in 1950.

MARRIAGE:Family Group Sheet prepared by Geraldine Nanney Gerhardt.

Amos and wife, Lucy, moved from Virginia to Kentucky in 1817.

Amos NANNEY Jr., married (1) Lucy A. BARTON on 10 September 1816 in Virginia. LUCY, born in Virginia;
died on 3 December 1830 in Kentucky.

DEATH:FGS prepared by Geraldine Nanney Gerhardt, secured from Pansy N. Baker.

+

Children:
99 F

90 M
91 M

Sarah T. NANNEY, born on 13 June 1820 in Kentucky.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:From FGS obtained from Pansy N. Baker prepared by Geraldine
Nanney Gerhardt who secured information from Thomas Hiram Nanney; additional notes
from Pansy N. Baker.

Sarah T. NANNEY married (1) James BARTRIM in December 1842 in Indiana.
ii Hiram Casey NANNEY.

111 Thomas Lewle NANNEY, born on 23 September 1824 in Kentucky.

BIRTH:From FGS obtained from Pansy N. Baker prepared by Geraldine Nanney
Gerhardt who secured information from Thomas Hiram Nanney.

Third Generation
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92 M iv Abel Calvin NANNEY, born on 4 October 1926 in Kentucky; died on 29 December 1949 in
Kentucky.

BIRTH-DEATH:From FGS obtained from Pansy N. Baker prepared by Geraldine Nanney
Gerhardt who secured information from Thomas Hiram Nanney.

93 F v Susanah Elizabeth NANNEY, born on 19 August 1928 in Kentucky; died on 5 December 1929 in
Kentucky.

BIRTH-DEATH:From FGS obtained from Pansy N. Baker prepared by Geraldine Nanney
Gerhardt Who secured information from Thomas Hiram Nanney; additional notes from PNB.

94 F vi Lucy Haret NANNEY, born on 13 November 1830 in Kentucky.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:From FGS obtained from Pansy N. Baker prepared by Geraldine
Nanney Gerhardt who secured information from Thomas Hiram Nanney.

Lucy Haret NANNEY married (1) H. H. MILLER.
She married (2) Dr. Charles KEEGAN.

MARRIAGE:Notes from Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin, Tennessee. (2-93).

+ 95 M vii William H. NANNEY.

30 Abner NANNEY, born on 5 December 1792 in Virginia: died in 1823 in Warren County, Kentucky: buried in
Kentucky.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriages Records, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche #096. Elaine
Nanney Spencer Notes & Family Group Sheet.

CENSUS:1810 Rutherford Co., NC.
Abner Nanny 10010-10100-00

WILLrUriah H. Nanney. Made 19 January 1919 in Allen county, Kentucky: probated 25 OCtober 1831.

Abner NANNEY married (1) Arney HARRIS on 26 December 1805 in Rutherford County, North Carolina. Arney, born
about 1785 in I died in Kentucky.

MARRIAGE:Elaine Nanney Spencer Notes & Family Group Sheet.

CENSUS:1850 Warren Co., KY, 2nd Dist. p. 105. Microfilm
Those enumerated with her, probably daughter-in-law and grand children.

children:
+ 96 M i James M. NANNEY.

32 John Howard NANNEY, born in 1799 in Rutherford County, North Carolina; died about 1860 in Allen County,
Kentucky.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Elaine Nanney Spencer Notes & Family Group Sheet.

WILL:Uriah H. Nanney. Made 19 January 1819 in Allen County, Kentucky.

CENSUS:1850 Allen Co., KY, p. 186, line 15. Microfilm

John Ho~ard NANNEY married (ll Charity FLOYD on 15 OCtober 1812 in Warren County, Kentucky{?).
Charity, born about 1792.

HARRIAGE:Elaine Nanney Spencer Notes & Family Group sheet.

Children:
97 F i Mary C. NANNEY, born about 1829 in Allen county, Kentucky.

Third Generation
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+ 99 M

BIRTH:lnformation from phone conversation 9 Sep 1992 wi Elaine SPencer, Okalona, Mississippi

CENSUS:1BSO Allen Co., KY, p. IB6, line 17. Microfilm.

11 w1111am NANNEY.

36 Uriah Holland NANNEY, born on 14 January 1799 in Rutherford County, North Carolina; died on 25 August 1975
in Itawamba County, Mississippi: buried in oak Grove Cemetery, Ratliff, Itawamba County, Mississippi.

BIRTH-DEATHtDaughters of American Revolution 1613199 for Frances Elaine
Nanney Spencer, Okolona, Mississippi; Tombstone Data, Oak Grove Cemetery, Itawamba County
Mississippi. "Uriah Holland Nanney Family", An Itawamba Sampler, Itawamba Historical
Society, P. O. Box 7, Mantachie, MS 39BS5, p. 195.

MARRIAGE:Uriah Nanney & Polly McCarty, 26 September 1919. James Green, M. G.
Sumner county Marriages, 1787-1B38, compiled by Edythe Rucker Whitley,
(Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co., 1981).

CENSUS:1900 Rutherford Co., NC-Uriah Howard NANNEY.
1950 Itawamba Co., MS, p. 43.
1B60 Itawamba Co., MS, Ozark TWP, Dwell. 11099.
1870 Itawamba Co., MS, p. 31.

Served as Justice of the Peace in Lauderdale County Alabama and later in
Itawamba County, Mississippi after having moved there in 1836.

Petition for final accounting of estate of Uriah Howard Nanney Sr., by Uriah
Holland Nanney Jr., Admr., Chancery Court, Itawamba County, Mississippi. Filed 27 April 1882.

Uriah Holland NANNEY married (1) Mary "Polly" McCARTY on 26 September 191B in Sumner county, Tennessee.
Mary, born on 9 January 1901 in Kentucky; died in Itawamba County, Mississippi; buried in Itawamba County,
Mississippi.

BIRTH-DEATH:Daughters of American Revolution #613199 for Frances Elaine Nanney Spencer, Okolona,
Mississippi.

MARRIAGEtUriah Nanney & Polly McCarty, 26 September 1918. James Green, M. G.
Sumner county Marriages, 1787-1839, Compiled by Edythe Rucker Whitley,
(Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991).

CENSUS:IBSQ Itawamba Co., MS, p. 43.
1860 Itawamba Co., MS,
1870 Itawamba Co., MS, p. 31.

Petition for final accounting of estate of Uriah Howard Nanney by Uriah Holland Nanney, Admr.,
Chancery Court, Itawamba county, Mississippi. Filed 27 April 1B82.

Children:
+ 99 M i James Jackson NANNEY.
+ 100 F ii Zenilette NANNEY.
+ 101 M ii i John Howard NANNEY.
+ 102 F iv Mary Ann NANNEY.
+ 103 M v Martin Harkins NANNEY Sr.
+ 104 F vi Sarah McCarty NANNEY.
+ 105 F vii Anna H. "Annie" NANNEY.
+ 106 M viii Wiley H. NANNEY.
+ 107 M ix Uriah Pollard NANNEY.
+ lOB F x Tabitha J. NANNEY.

Third Generation
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Fourth-aeneration

37 Daniel NANNEY, born about 1785 in Brunswick County, Virginia; died about 1872 in Weakley County,
Tennessee; buried in Pleasant Hill Cemetery, northeast of Dresden, Weakley County, Tennessee.

BIRTH:Doliante, Sharon J, Maryland and Virginia Colonials: Genealogies of Some
Colonial Families, (Baltimore. Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p. 1038.

MARRIAGE:Bondsman-Drury Barner, daughter of Elizabeth Taylor, Minister-Cary James,
Methodist. John vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1853, (Athens, GA. Iberian Publishing Co., 1988), p. 95.

p. 116-688. Microfilm.
p. 106-96.
Civil Dist. 18, p. 272, Line 35. Microfilm.

parish, p. 758. Microfilm.

Parish, p. 664.

VA, Meherrin
11210-02401

VA, Meherrin
20010-02010

CENSUS:1810 Brunswick Co.,
Drury Nanney

1820 Brunswick Co.,
Daniel Nanney

1840 Warren Co., NC
1850 Hawkins Co., TN,
1860 Haywood Co., TN,
1870 Weakley Co., TN,

By 1870 had migrated to Weakley county, Tennessee and was living with son,
George Washington Nanney, spouse apparently dead.

OCCUPATION. Shoemaker-Farmer.

Daniel NANNEY married (1) Martha ·Patsy· TAYLOR on 28 November 1810 in Brunswick County, Virginia.
Martha, born about 1790 in Brunswick county, Virginia; died before 1870 in Tennessee.

MARRIAGE. Listing of Brunswick county, Virginia marriages by Mrs. Nora Ferguson of
Bowling Green, Kentucky. (1966).

children:
109 F Elizabeth NANNEY, born -about 1812 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Pansy Nanney Baker Notes. (3-93).

CENSUS:1820 Brunswick Co., VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 664.
Daniel Nanney 20010-02010

Elizabeth NANNEY married (1) John TAYLOR on 18 December 1832 in Warren County,
North Carolina.

+ 110 M 11 Henry Lee NANNEY.
+ 111 M iii John G. NANNEY.

112 F iv Martha NANNEY, born .about 1819 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH: Pansy Nanney Baker Nanney Notes. (3-93) .

CENSUS: 1850 Hawkins Co., TN, p. 116-688. Enurn. wi father. Microfilm.
1870 Weakley Co., TN, p. 272, line 24. Enurn. wi Eli Richardson. !:'icrofilm.

+ 113 M v George Washington NANNEY.
+ 114 F vi Lucy Jane NANNEY.
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42 Lydia NANNEY, born about 1796 in Brunswick.County, Virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:John vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County
Marriages, 1750-1853, (Athens, GA: Iberian PUblishing Co., 1988). p. 236.

Lydia NANNEY married (1) Allen MOORE on 8 December 1818 in Brunswick County, Virginia. Allen, born about
1793 in Virginia.

CENSUS:1850 Shelby Co., TN.

There was probably other children other than Wilson Moore.

Children:
+ 115 M i Wilson MOORE.

43 Claiborne NANNEY, born about 1797 in Brunswick County, Virginia; died in Tennessee.

CENSUS: 1810 Brunswick Co., VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 758.
Drury Nanney 11201-02401

1820 Brunswick Co., VA, Meherrin Parish, p. 664.
Claiborn Nanney 00100-00100

1830 Brunswick Co., VA, st. Andrews Parish, p. 266.
Claborne Nanney 1100100-1100100

1840 Madison Co., TN, p. 104.
Nanny, Clabourn 1010101-1011001

1850 Madison Co., TN, p. 160-745
Nanney, Claibern WM Head 48 VA

Hartha W F Wife 49 VA

Addison W M Son 27 VA

Margaret R. W F Dau 14 TN
Charles W. WM SOD 10 TN

MARRIAGEIJohn Vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County
Marriages, 1750-1853, (Athens, GAl Iberian Publishing Co., 1988), p. 95.

Claiborne NANNEY married (II Martha ·Patsy· MARSHALL on 25 December 1819 in Brunswick County, Virginia.
Martha, born about 1796 in Brunswick County, Virginia; died in Madison county, Tennessee.

MARRIAGEIJohn Vogt & T. William Kethley Jr., Brunswick County Marriages,
1750-1853, (Athens, GA: Iberian Publishing co., 1988), p. 95.

Children:
116 F

117M

______ NANNEY, born about 1821 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

Census records for Caliborne Nanney for 1830, 1840 and 1850.

ii Addison J. NANNEY, born about 1823 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

CENSUS: 1850 Madison Co. TN, p. 745. Enumerated wi Claiborne Nanney, father.

MARRIAGE:Sistler, BYron & Barbara, Early West Tennessee Marriages, Vol. I,

Grooms, (Nashville, TN: Sistler, 1989).

Addison J. NANNEY married (1) Mourning NORTON on 29 January 1852 in Madison County,
Tennessee. Mourning, born about 1828.

1I8F iii _______ NANNEY, born about 1828 in Madison County, Tennessee.

Census records for Caliborne Nanney for 1830, 1840 and 1850.
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+ 119 M
120 F

121 M

i v Hugh NANNEY.
v Margaret R. NANNEY, born about 1836 in Madison County, Tennessee.

CENSUS:1850 Madison Co., TN, p. 745. Microfilm.

vi Charles W. NANNEY, born about 1840 in Madison County, Tennessee.

CENSUS:1850 Madison Co., TN, p. 745.

47 Washington WESSON, born in 1784 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH:Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials:
Genealogies of Some Colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co.,
1991), p. 1021.

Washington WESSON married (1) Narcissa "Cesley" PEARSON on 31 March 1809 in Virginia. Narcissa, born about
1790 in Virginia.

+
+

Children,
122 M

123 M
124 M

James WESSON, born about 1811 in Virginia.

No issue.

ii John Jackson WESSON.
iii Henry Johnson WESSON.

49 Joseph WESSON, born about 1791 in Brunswick County, Virginia: died on 24 April 1876 in Shelby County,
Tennessee.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH,Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland.& Virginia Colonials:
Genealogies of Some Colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co.,
1991), p. 1025.

Joseph WESSON married (1) Elizabeth NICHOLSON on 3 october 1813 in Brunswick County, Virginia. Elizabeth,
born about 1792 in Brunswick county, Virginia.

Children:
125 F

126 F

Mary E. WESSON, born about 1818 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE: Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials:
Genealogies of Some Colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co.,
1991), p.1025.

ii Caroline WESSON, born about 1820 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE: Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials:
Genealogies of Some Colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing co.,
1991), p. 1025.

+ 127 F iii Lucy Ann WESSON.
+ 128 F iv Margaret WESSON.
+ 129 M v Isaac M. "Mike" WESSON.
+ 130 F vi Elizabeth WESSON.
+ 131 F vii Arabella WESSON.
+ 132 F viii Martha D. WESSON.

+ 133 M ix Joseph Nathaniel WESSON.
+ 134 F x Joyce "Joysey" WESSON.
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51 Green WESSON, born about 1797 in Brunswick County, Virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE: Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials: Genealogies
of Some colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p. 1022.

Green WESSON married (1) Ann "Nancy" DELBRIDGE on 18 December 1820 in Virginia. Ann, born about 1800 in
Virginia.

+
+

+

+

Children:
135 F

136 M

137 F
138 F

139F

140M

141 M

142 F

143F

i Martha WESSON, born about 1821 in Brunswick county, virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE: Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials: Genealogies
of Some Colonial Families, (Baltimorel Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p.
1022.

Martha WESSON married (1) James HUSKEY on 21 December 1838. James, born about 1815.
ii William Murat WESSON, born in Virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE: Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials:
Genealogies of Some Colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical PUblishing
Co., 1991), p. 1022.

William Murat WESSON married (1) Margaret SEWARD.
He married (2) Martha KING.

iii Elizabeth Caroline WESSON.
iv Martha E. "Patty" WESSON. ".
v Sally WESSON, born in Virginia.

BIRTH:Doliante, sharon J., Maryland & Virginia colonials: Genealogies of
Some Colonial Families, (Baltimore, Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p. 1022.

vi George Alexander WESSON, born in Virginia.

BIRTH:Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials. Genealogies of
Some Colonial Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical PUblishing Co., 1991), p. 1022.

vii George W. WESSON.
viii Anne Eliza WESSON, born in Virginia.

BIRTH:Dolianre, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials, Genealogies of Some Colonial
Families, (Baltimore, Genealogical PUblishing Co., 1991), p. 1022.

ix Susan Carol WESSON.

53 Mary J. WESSON, born on 1 November 1805 in Brunswick County, Virginia; died on 23 OCtober 1870.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH,Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia colonials: Genealogies of Some Colonial
Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical PUblishing Co., 1991), p. 1033.

Mary J. WESSON married (1) Samuel GRIFFIN on 22 November 1824 in Virginia. Samuel, born on 30 October 1799
in Virginia: died on 23 February 1878 in Virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH:Doliante, Sharon J., Maryland & Virginia Colonials: Genealogies of Some Colonial
Families, (Baltimore: Genealogical Publishing Co., 1991), p. 1033.
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children:
+ 144 M i Thomas H. GRIFFIN.

+ 145 F ii Abdallah GRIFFIN.
+ 146 M iii Phillip GRIFFIN.
+ 147 F iv Georgia GRIFFIN.

+ 148 F v Elizabeth GRIFFIN.

60 Edward NANNEY, born on 25 December 1790 in Brunswick county, Virginia: died on 13 November 1864 in
Greeneville, Greene County, Tennessee; buried in Greene County, Tennessee.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).
Stuart Nanney Data: Cemetery notes by Mary Taylor from Pansy Nanney Baker.

Moved to Greene County, Tennessee, around 1830.

CENSUS,1860 Greene Co., TN, p. 371.
1870 Greene Co., TN, p. 391.

Edward NANNEY married (1) Sabrinah WHITAKER on 9 February 1821 in Rutherford County, North carolina.
Sabrinah, born about 1805; died about 1874 in Greene County, Tennessee.

BIRTH-DEATH,Tombstone data from Mary F. Taylor Nanney via Pansy Nanney Baker.
MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriages, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.

Name s~lled Cebra G. on tombstone, pabrinah in Marriage Index.

+

Children,
149 M

150 F

151 F

152 M
153 M

i Drury D. NANNEY, born about 1826 in Rutherford county, North Carolina.

BIRTH,Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

ii Elizabeth NANNEY, born in 1828 in Rutherford County, North Carolina: died on 30 January
1901 in G~eene County,.Tennessee; buried in Nanney Cemetery, Greene County, Tennessee.

BIRTH-DEATH:Tombstone data taken by Mary F. Taylor Nanney, mother of Pansy
Nanney Baker.

Elizabeth NANNEY married (1) William E. KING. William, born on 4 June 1822; died on 13
November 1893; buried in Nanney Cemetery, Greene County, Tennessee.

BIRTH-DEATH , Tombstone data taken by Mary F. Taylor Nanney, mother of Pansy
Nanney Baker.

iii Arminta NANNEY, born about 1831 in Greene County, Tennessee.

CENSUS:1870 Greene Co. TN, p. 371.

iv John S. NANNEY.
v Joseph E. NANNEY, born about 1841 in Greene County, Tennessee.

BIRTH:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

61 James NANNEY, born about 1791 in Brunswick County, Virginia; died in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92);
Index of NC Marriages, North Carolina Archives. Microficbe 1086.
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CENSUS.1850 Rutherford Co., NC, Cathies Creek Dist., p. 276. Microfilm.
Nanney, James 57 WM Farmer

Sallie 54 W F NC
pr1ssilla 23 WF NC
Jane 20 WF NC

James NANNEY married (1) Sarah ·Sally· HILL on 16 January 1816 in Rutherford County, North Carolina. Sarah,
born about 1796,

Children:
+ 154 M
+ 155 M
+ 156 M

157 F

158 F

159 F

160 F

i Thcmas NANNEY.
ii Jonathan NANNEY.

iii Randal NANNEY.
iv Tabitha NANNEY, born in 1825 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

Tabitha NANNEY married (1) Archibald BLANKENSHIP on 16 December 1846 in Rutherford County,
North Carolina. Archibald, born about 1823.

MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriage Records, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche "086.

v Priscilla NANNEY, born about 1827 in Rutherford County, North carolina.

BIRTH:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).
Stuart Nanney Data.

vi Alvina M. NANNEY, born about 1829 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).
Stuart Nanney Data.

AlVina M. NANNEY married (1) Martin HARRIS on 9 September 1849 in Rutherford County,
North Carolina. Martin, born about 1825 in North Carolina.

MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriage Records, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.

vii Jane Tinsey NANNEY, born about 1830 in Buncombe County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).
Index of NC Marriage Records, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.

CENSUS:1850 Rutherford County, NC, Cathies Creek District, p. 276. J. Nanney. Microfilm

Jane Tinsey NANNEY married (1) Searcy Adam HAMPTON on 29 March 1851 in Rutherford
County, North Carolina. Searcy, born about 1828 in North Carolina.

62 Thcmas NANNEY, born on 17 March 1794 in Brunswick County, Virginia; died on 16 September 1856 in Rutherford
County, North carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia.
DEATH:Stuart Nanney Data.

CENSUS:1850 Rutherford Co., NC Cathies Creek District, p. 275.
1860 Rutherford Co., NC Cathey'S Creek District. p. 648. Microfilm.

Thomas NANNEY married (1) Mary ·Polly· FLACK on 27 October 1824 in Union Mills, Rutherford County, North
Carolina. Mary, born on 21 December 1801 in Rutherford County, North Carolina; died after 1872.
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BIRTH,Stuart Nanney Data.

MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriages, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche W086; Bulletin of The
Genealogical Society of Old Tryon county, Inc., Vol. VI, No.2, May 1978, p. 103.

CENSUS,1850 Rutherford Co., NC, cathies Creek District, p. 275.
1860 Rutherford Co., NC, Cathey's creek District. p. 648. Microfilm.

FATHER,George FLACK.

+

+

+

Children,
161 F

162 M
163 F
164 M

165 M
166 M

Myra NANNEY, born on 28 August 1825 in Union Mills, Rutherford county, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE,Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).
Stuart Nanney Data.

Myra NANNEY married (1) Ichabod ROBERTSON on 14 December 1846 in Rutherford County, North
carolina. Ichabod, born about 1824.

MARRIAGE, Index of NC Marriage Records, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche W086.

ii Amos NANNEY.
iii Narcissa NANNEY.
iv Cebren NANNEY, born on 25 OCtober 1830 in Union Mills, Rutherford County, North Carolina;

died on 12 November 1862 in Petersburg, Virginia.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH,Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia.
(9-92); Stuart Nanney Data.

MILITARY,Enlisted March 24, 1862, Co. G, 50th Regt. NC Troops. Killed in action.

Cebren NANNEY married (1) Alvira KOONE on 16 November 1852 in Rutherford county, North
carolina. Alvira, born on 20 May 1833 in Rutherford County, North Carolina; died on
2 August 1857 in Ruthe~ford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-DEATH,Stuart Nanney Data.

Probably died in child birth.

MARRIAGE,Index to NC Marriages, North carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.

FATHER,Madison KOONE.
MOTHERIMarena BLANKENSHIP.

v William NANNEY.
vi Martin Lee NANNEY, born OD 2 November 1834 in Union Mills, Rutherford County, North

Carolina; died in Civil War, Morganton, Burke County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH,Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia.
(9-92); Stuart Nanney Data.

CENSUS,1860 Rutherford co., NC, p. 648. Microfilm. Enumerated wi Thomas Nanney.

MILITARY,Soldier CSA. Killed in action.

Martin Lee NANNEY married (1) Jane MORGAN on 16 October 1860 in Rutherford County, North
Carolina.

MARRIAGE, Index of NC Marriages, North carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.
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t

t

t

167 F
168 F

169 F
170M
171 M

172 M

vii Alzira NANNEY.
viii Mary Salina NANNEY, born about 1839 in Union Mills, Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stanci1 Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

CENSUS:1860 Rutherford Co., NC, p. 648. Microfilm. Enumerated wI Thomas Nanney.

Mary Salina NANNEY married (1) A. webb MORGAN about 1860 in Rutherford County, North
Carolina. Webb, born about 1838. (Duplicate of 1185?)

MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriage Records, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.

ix Grizalee NANNEY.
x Drury Dobbins NANNEY.

xi Calvin NANNEY, born about 1853 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

CENSUS:1860 Rutherford Co., NC, p. 648. Microfilm. Enumerated wI Thomas Nanney.

xii Anderson NANNEY, born about 1857 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

CENSUS.1860 Rutherford Co., NC, p. 648. Microfilm. Enumerated wI Thomas Nanney.

63 Randal NANNEY, born about 1796 in Brunswick County, Virginia; died in 1850 in Rutherford County, North
Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH,Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia.
Marriage Record, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche ft086.

CENSUS,1850 Rutherford Co., NC,
Randel Nanny
Catherine
George
Martha
Joseph
Louisa
Jane

p. 275.
60 M
48 F

20 M
19 F

17 M
13 F

10 F

Microf 11m.
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

Randal NANNEY married (1) Catherine GEER on 13 April 1824 in Rutherford county, North Carolina.
Catherine, born about 1802 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriages, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.

Children:
t 173 M
t 174 M

175 F

i Rial "Riley" NANNEY.
ii George W. NANNEY.

iii Martha NANNEY, born about 1831 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

Martha NANNEY married (1) Jepson HARVILL on 4 September 1851 in Rutherford County,
North Carolina. Jepson, born about 1827.

MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriage Records, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.
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+
+

176 M
177 F
178 F

iv Joseph G. NANNEY.
v Louisa J. NANNEY.

vi Jane NANNEY, born in 1840 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

Jane NANNEY married (1) John BAYNARD on 18 June 1860 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.
John born about 1838.

MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriage Records, North carolina Archives. Microfiche .086.

66 Andrew NANNEY, born about 1805 in Rutherford county, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

CENSUS:1850 Rutherford Co., NC, Cathies Creek District, p. 275. Microfilm.
1860 Rutherford co., NC, cathey's Creek District, p. 648. Microfilm.

OCCUPATION: Farmer.

Andrew NANNEY married (1) Nancy STOTT on 24 october 1838 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.
Nancy, born about 1810 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriage Records, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche .086.

CENSUS:1850 Rutherford Co., NC, Cathies Creek District, p. 275. Microfilm.

+

Children:
179 M

180 F
181 F

i Jasper NANNEY, born about 1840.

BIRTH:Genealogy notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

ii Nancy E. NANNEY.
iii Rebecca NANNEY, born about 1845 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

CENSUS:1860 Rutherford Co., NC, Cathey's Creek District. p. 648. Micrcfilm.
Rebecca-Enumerated wi Andrew Nanney.

Rebecca NANNEY married (1) James MORGAN on 26 April 1866 in Rutherford County, North
Carolina. James, born about 1840.

MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriage Records, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche "086.

69 Rhoda NANNEY, born about 1812 in Rutherford County, North Carolina; died in 1889 in Rutherford County,
North Caroli na.

BIRTH-DEATH:Family Chart from Wade Nanney of Nebo, North Carolina, prepared by Syvilla
Romille Nanney. (9-92).

CENSUS:1870 Rutherford Co., NC, Morgan Twp. p. 135. Enum. wi Louisa Nanney.

Rhoda NANNEY never married. Son born out of wedlock.
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+ 182 M

Descendants of John NANNEY Sr.

i James Harvey NANNEY.

Page 27

72 Samuel NANNEY, born about 1819 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).
MARRIAGEIIndex of NC Marriage Recorda, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche '066.

·CENSUS:1650 Rutherford Co., NC, Cathies Creek District, P. 275.
1870 Rutherford Co., NC, Morgan Twp. P. 131.

WILL:Samuel's will dated JUly 9, 1866, Rutherford County North Carolina, lists, John L, Lawson
and James E. as three youngest sons, Sarah and Rebah as two youngest daughters.

Samuel NANNEY married (1) Catherine LAUGHTER on 11 August 1837 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.
Catherine, born about 1817 in North Carolina; died after 1900 in North Carolina.

+

+
+

+

children:
183 M

184 M
185 F

186 M

187 F

188 F

189 M
190 M
191 H
192 F

Shadrack J. NANNEY, born about 1836 in Rutherford County, North Carolina; died on 15
November 1861 1n Bath Alum Springs, Virginia.

BIRTH-DEATH:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).
Stuart Nanney Data.

MILITARY,Enlisted May 1, 1861 in Co. C, 16th NC Troops in Yancey County, North
Carolina. Killed in action in Virginia.

ii Isaiah NANNEY.
iii Mary S. NANNEY, born in 1842.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

Mary S. NANNEY married (1) A. W. MORGAN on 17 March 1860 in Rutherford County, North·
Carolina. A. W. born about 1838. (Duplicate of D168?).

MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

iv Jordan NANNEY, born about 1844.

BIRTH:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

v Marina NANNEY, born about 1846 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

vi Sallie NANNEY, born in March 1847 in Rutherford County, North Carolina; died on 7 December
1915 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-DEATH:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).
Stuart Nanney Data.

CENSUS:1870 Rutherford Co., NC, Morgan Twp. p. 131. Enum. wI Samuel Nanney.

Never married.

vii Samuel B. NANNEY Jr,
viii John L. NANNEY.

ix Lawson C. NANNEY.
X Rebecca L. NANNEY, born in 1861 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.
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BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Stuart Nanney Data.

CENSUS,1870 Rutherford Co., NC, Morgan Twp. p. 131. Enum. wi Samuel Nanney.

Page 28

+ 193 M

Rebecca L. NANNEY married (1) M. V. BARTELS on 10 September 1882 in Rutherford County, North
Carolina. M. V., born about 1860.

xi James Edward NANNEY.

73 Jordan NANNEY, born about 1821 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).
MARRIAGE:NC Marriage Index, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.

CENSUS,1850 Rutherford Co., NC, Cathies Creek District. p. 275. Microfilm.
1860 Rutherford Co., NC, Cathey's Creek District. p. 649. Microfilm.
1870 Rutherford Co., NC, Morgan Twp. p. 135. Microfilm.

OCCUPATION: Farmer.

Jordan NANNEY married (1) Martha LAUGHTER on 6 March 1845 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.
Martha, born about 1823.

MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

CENSUS,1850 Rutherford Co., NC, Cathies Creek District. p. 275. Microfilm.
1860 Rutherford Co., NC, Cathey'S Creek District. p. 649. Microfilm.
1870 Rutherford Co., NC, Morgan Twp. p. 135. Microfilm.

Children,
+ 194 M
+ 195 F

196 F

i William H. NANNEY.
ii Sarah E. NANNEY.

iii Mary J. NANNEY, born about 1851 in Rutherford County, North Carolina; died on 13
January 1924 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-DEATH,Genealogy notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92);
Stuart Nanney Data.

CENSUS11860 Rutherford Co., NC, Cathey'S Creek District. p. 649. Microfilm.

+ 197 M
198 F

199 M

iv James C. NANNEY.
v Rachel C. NANNEY, born in 1859 in Rutherford County, North Carolina

BIRTH,Genealogy notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92).

CENSUS:1860 Rutherford Co., NC, Cathey's Creek District. p. 649. Microfilm
1870 Rutherford Co., NC, Morgan Twp. p. 135. Microfilm.

vi Jordan I. NANNEY, born about 1865 in Rutherford County, North Carolina; died on 30 December
1948.

BIRTH-DEATH:Genealogy notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92);
Stuart Nanney Data.

CENSUS,1870 Rutherford Co., NC, Morgan Twp. p. 135. Microfilm.

74 Morning NANNEY, born about 1824 in North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Genealogy Notes from Stancil Nanney, Atlanta, Georgia. (9-92);
Index of NC Marriage Records, North carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.
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Morning NANNEY married (1) Thomas CALLOWAY on 1 April 1847 in Rutherford county, North Carolina. Thomas,
born about 1820.

MARRIAGE: Index of NC Marriage Records, North Carolina 'Archives. Microfiche·8086.

Thomas mayor may not be father of Andrew J. Nanney.

Children:
+ 200 M i Andrew J. NANNEY.

, 75 Nicholas NANNEY, born about 1791 in North Carolina; died before 1870 in Bledsoe County, Tennessee.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Stuart Nanney Data.
MARRIAGE,NC Marriage Index, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche 1086.

CENSUS:1850 Rhea Co., TN, p. 393-598. Microfilm.
1860 Bledsoe Co., TN, p. 384. Microfilm.

MILITARY:War of 1812. Served in 5th & 12th Cos., Rutherford Ragt.

Nicholas NANNEY married (1) Mary ·Polly· REVIS on 4 September 1816 in Rutherford county, North Carolina.
Mary, born about 1792 in North Carolina.

Children:
+ 201 M

202 M
i James T. NANNEY.

ii Wilson W. NANNEY, born about 1829 in Tennessee; died in Tennessee.

CENSUS,1860 Bledsoe Co., TN, p. 9.

+ 203 M
Wilson W. NANNEY married (1) Elizabeth

i11 J. W. NANNEY.
Elizabeth, born about 1810.

76 James NANNEY, born about 1806 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Stuart Nanney Data; NC Marriage Index, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche
1086.

CENSUS:1950 Rutherford Co., NC, Cathey's Creek Twp. p. 271
1870 Rutherford Co., NC, Camp Creek Twp. p. 2.

MILITARY,CSA. Enlisted October 26 1861, Co. C, 34th Regt, NC Troops at age 55.
Discharged January 8, 1862.

OCCUPATION:Farmer.

James NANNEY married (1) Mary CAMP on 22 November 1828 in Rutherford County, North Carolina. Mary, born
about 1809 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

WILL:William camp's dated 2 February 1837 in Rutherford County, North Carolina named
daughter, Mary, and her sons, William, Henry and John as heirs.

FATHER:William CAMP.
MOTHER: Elizabeth

Children:
204 H i William NANNEY, born about 1930 in Rutherford county, North Carolina.
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BIRTH,Stuart Nannay Data.
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+

+

205 M
206 M

207 M
208 M

CENSUS:1850 Rutherford Co., NC, Cathey'S Creek Twp, p. 291. Enurn wi father, James.

William NANNEY married (1) Mary POPE in North Carolina.
ii Henry NANNEY.

iii John NANNEY, born about 1835 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE,Stuart Nannay Data; NC Marriage Index, North Carolina Archives. Microfiche
B086.

John NANNEY married (1) A. E. KEETER on 10 November 1859 in Rutherford County, north
Carolina. A. E., born about 1840 in North Carolina.

iv Nicholas NANNEY.
v Elbert NANNEY, born about 1843 in Rutherford County, North Carolina; died in March 1864

in Martin County, North Carolina.

BIRTH-DEATH: Stuart Nanney Data.

MILITARY:CSA. Enlisted Sept. 2, 1861, Co. C, 34th Regt., NC troops. Died March 1864,
Hamilton, North Carolina.

~~h' NANNEY, hor' l, 18" l, R,'harford C,""" Nor'h c.roll,., dlad l, 185' l, N.rah.ll CO,,," ,.""ky.

~~ BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH:Information frpm Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee.
~ (2-93).

John had a total of five children by first wife, only two of which are identified.
with his father, Jordan, into Tennessee and finally to Graves County, Kentucky.
in Marshall County, Kentucky.

John NANNEY married (1) Mies UNKNOWN.

He probably migrated
By 1840 he was living

Children:
+ 209 M

210 M
i William Anthony NANNEY.

ii Albert NANNEY, born in 1630 in Tennessee; died in 1900.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH:Information from Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin, Tennessee.

John NANNEY married (2) Lucy Jane FULCHER on 9 September 1638 in calloway County, Kentucky. LUCY,
born in 1820 in Virginia.

Children:
211 M iii P. H. NANNEY, born in 1844 in Kentucky.

212 M

213 F

214 M

BIRTH:Information from data supplied by Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin. Tennessee.

iv G. A. B. NANNEY, born in 1846 in Kentucky.

BIRTH,Information from data supplied by Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin, Tennessee.

v J. A. NANNEY, born in 1851 in Kentucky.

BIRTH:Information from data supplied by Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin, Tennessee.

vi Thomas F. NANNEY, born in 1852 in Kentucky; died in 1852 in Kentucky.

Fourth Generation
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215 F

BIRTH-DEATH,Information from data supplied by Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin, Tennessee.

AuC~
vii Sapronah .~ NAN~, born in 1855 in Kentucky.

BIRTH,Information from data supplied by Pansy Nanney. Baker, Martin, Tennessee.

79 Amos A. NANNEY, born in 1807 in Rutherford County, North Carolina.

BIRTH,Information from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin. Tennessee.

CENSUS,1850 Graves Co., KY, Dist. 12. p. 413.

OCCUPATION,Constable in 1850 per census record.

Amos A. NANNEY married (1) Fanny

Children,
216 NANNEY.

BIRTH:lnformation from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin. Tennessee.

+

+
+

+

+

217 F

218 F

219 M
220 M
221 F
222 M

223 F

224 M

225 M

226 F

ii Emily Jane NANNEY.
iii Louise NANNEY, born in 1832 in Graves County, Kentucky.

BIRTH,lnformation from p~nsy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee.

iv Henry J. NANNEY.
v William Jasper NANNEY.

vi Sarah E. NANNEY.
vii Jasper Newton NANNEY, born in 1839 in Graves County, Kentucky.

BIRTH,lnformation from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin. Tennessee.

viii Milly O. NANNEY. born in 1842 in Graves county, Kentucky.

BIRTH,Information from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee.

ix John A. NANNEY, born in 1844 in Graves County, Kentucky.

BIRTH,Information from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee.

X Amos Lafayette NANNEY, born in 1847 in Graves County. Kentucky.

BIRTH:lnformation from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee.

xi Belzadah Maranda NANNEY.

80 Martha NANNEY, born in 1813 in Hardin County, Tennessee; died after 1880 in Kentucky.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH:lnformation from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin. Tennessee.

CENSUS:1850 Graves Co .. KY, Dist. 12. p. 413.
Martha listed as head of house with seven children.

Martha NANNEY married (1) John WOODS about 1834 in Kentucky. John. born about 1795; died about 1850 in
Kentucky.

Fourth Generation
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Children:
+ 227 F
+ 228 M

229M

i Tabitha WOODS.
11 Erwin WOODS.

iii Jordan WOODS, born in 1839 in Kentucky.

BIRTH:Information from data supplied by Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin, Tennessee.

+
+
+

230 F

231 M
232 M
233 F

iv Melinda WOODS.
v Hiram WOODS.

vi Benjamin F. WOODS.
vii Martha Jane WOODS, born in 1849 in Kentucky.

BIRTH:Information from data supplied by Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin, Tennessee

81 James washington NANNEY, born in 1820 in Hardin County. Tennessee; died on 20 December 1858 in Marshall
County, Kentucky.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Information from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee.

James Washington NANNEY married (1) Nancy BRINKLEY about 1837 in Kentucky. Nancy, born about 1822.

children:
+ 234 M

+ 235 M

i John NANNEY.
ii William Newton NANNEY.

He married (2) Elizabeth E. WEST about 1845 in Kentucky. Elizabeth. born about 1831.

Children:
+ 236 M

237 F

238 F

iii Calvin NANNEY.
iv P. s. NANNEY. born in 1850 in Kentucky.

BIRTHINotes from Pansy Nanney Baker. Martin. Tennessee. (2-93).

v Mary Elizabeth NANNEY. born about 1852 in Marshall county. Kentucky; died in Marshall
County. Kentucky.

BIRTH-DEATH:Notes from Pansy Nanney Baker, Martin. Tennessee. (2-93).
Died as a child.

~.+ 239 M
240 F

vi Logan Wells NANNEY. - tlM~&i ~('Vl~ J(":"'~
vii Theodocia Carries NANNEY. born about 1858 in Marshall County. Kentucky; died in 1901.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH:Notes from Pansy Nanney Baker. Martin, Tennessee. (2-93).

Theodocia Carries NANNEY married (1) Edward Lewis BYERS.

82 George Alfred "Tobe" NANNEY, born in 1822 in Hardin County. Tennessee; died after 1870 in Marshall County.
Kentucky.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH:Information from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee.

George Alfred "Tobe" NANNEY married (1) Rachel L. FULCHER about 1842 in Kentucky. Rachel. born in 1826 in
Virginia; died in 1896 in Harris Station,--Tennessee; buried in Marshall County, Kentucky.

BIRTH-DEATH-BURIAL:Information from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee.

Children:
241 M i Uriah NANNEY, born in 1843 in Kentucky.

Fourth Generation
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242 F

243 F

Descendants of John NANNEY Sr.

BIRTH:lnformation from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee. (2-93).

ii Sarah Jane NANNEY, born in 1845 in Kentucky.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:lnformation from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee. (2-93).

Sarah Jane NANNEY married (1) Spencer G. CURD on 19 OCtober 1865 in Kentucky.
iii Frances Elizabeth NANNEY. born in 1847 in Kentucky.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:lnformation from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin. Tennessee. (2-93).

Page 33

+ 244 M
245 F

246 F

247 F

Frances Elizabeth NANNEY married (1) Andrew L. DONALDSON on 26 Jan 1876 in Kentucky.
iv Phillip Jordan NANNEY.
v Victoria Emily NANNEY, born in 1852 in Kentucky.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:lnformation from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee. (2-93).

vi Mary Ann Tennessee NANNEY, born in 1853 in Kentucky.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Information from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee. (2-93).

Mary Ann Tennessee NANNEY married (1) Thomas Richard BOGGESS on 5 February 1874 in
Kentucky. Thomas. born in 1854: died in 1935.

BIRTH-DEATH:Information from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee. (2-93).

vii Isabelle NANNEY, born in 1854 in Kentucky; died before 1860 in Kentucky.

BIRTH-DEATH:Information from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin. Tennessee. (2-93).

Isabelle NANNEY married (1) Josuha E. P. SUTTON on 3 December 1873 in Kentucky.
248 F viii Lucinda NANNEY, born in 1856 in Kentucky.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Information from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin. Tennessee. (2-93).

+
+

249 F

250 F

251 M
252 M

Lucinda NANNEY married (1) Charles G. PEELER on 30 December 1875 in Kentucky.
ix Louise S. NANNEY. born in 1858 in Kentucky.

BIRTH:Information from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin, Tennessee. (2-93).

x Missouri Elizabeth NANNEY, born in 1859 in Kentucky.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE:Information from Pansy Nanney Baker of Martin. Tennessee. (2-93).

Missouri Elizabeth NANNEY married (1) A. Jack HENDERSON on 9 May 1878 in Kentucky.
xi George Alexander NANNEY.

xii James Monroe NANNEY.

83 Charles Whitfield NANNEY. born on 19 February 1819 in Salisbury, Rowan County. North Carolina; died on
9 May 1908 in Erath county, Texas.

BIRTH-MARRIAGE-DEATH:Stuart Nanney Data.

CENSUS:1860 Limestone Co., TX. Willow Creek P.O .• p. 335.

Charles immlgrated from North Carolina to Illinois where his first two sons. Benjamin Franklin and
Amos were born. He left Il11n01s for Texas about 1847. He probably settled f1rst in Dallas County
where additional sons were born before moving on to Limestone County which was about 100 miles south
of Dallas County.

Fourth Generation



born on 1 November 1922 in E. chester St., Jackson, Madison County, Tennessee.------------

Lynn Edward FUSSELL married (1) Leslie Newell WARE on 26 June 1948 in Fourth Pres. Church, Chicago, Cook
C~Dty, Illinois. Leslie, born on 21 April 1922 in Presbyterian Hospital, Chicago, cook County, Illinois.

Page 275Descendants of John NANNEY Sr.

HARRlAGE:Fourth Presbyterian Church, Chicago, Cook County, Illinois; June 26, 1948.
Marriage Certificate 12036578, Cook County, Illinois, dated June 23, 1948.

,--------BIRTH:Tennessee. Certificate File 1336, Registered 1397, Jackson, Madison County, Tennessee.

EOUCATION:Jackson, Tennessee Public Schools; BS Ceramic Engineering, University of
Illinois '49; MBA, Southern Methodist University, '72.

MILITARY:USAAF (Active Duty) August '43-February '46. weather Observer. Cpl. Honorable
Discharge-recorded at Madison County Court House, Jackson, Tennessee.

OCCUPATION:2 yrs. Harbison-Walker Refractories Co., East Chicago, Indiana; 1 yr.
Knox porcelain Co., Knoxville, Tennessee; 14 yrs. General Electric, Louisville,
Kentucky; 21 yrs. Texas Instruments, Dallas, Texas., Engineering Supversior.

MARRIAGE:Fourth Presbyterian Church, Chicago, Illinois, 26 June 1948.
Marriage License 12036758 Cook County, Chicago, Illinois, dated June 23, 1948.

BIRTH:Certificate 116995, Chicago, Cook County, Illinois.

Member Plano Chapter, TXSSAR; Sons of Confederate Veterans (CSV); Mason,
32 Scottish Rite.

EDUCATION:BA, University of Illinois '44; spanish major.

FATHER:Willis Craig WARE.
MOTHER:Margaret GREENAWALT.

OCCUPATION: Worked, US Department of Agriculture 9 2/3 yrs.

WARE GENEALOGY:Robert WARE, of Dedham, Massachusetts, 1642-1699 and' His Lineal
Descendants, Compiled by Miss Emma Forbes Ware, of Milton, Massachusetts. 1838-1898.
Published by Charles H. Pope, 211 Columbus Ave., Boston, Mass., 1901.
See page 283 1687, Edward Newell's first son, Willis Craig is father of Leslie
Newell. W. C. married Margaret GREENAWALT, 5 April 1917 in Chicago, Illinois.

'i ' MEDIcAL:Type II Diabetes diagnosed in 1967 at age 45.

Children:
• 2042 M

2043 F

i Doctor Donald Spencer FUSSELL.
ii Nancy Lynn FUSSELL, born on 12 September 1954 in Norton Infirmary, Louisville, Jefferson

County, Kentucky.

BIRTH:Certificate, Norton Infirmary, Jefferson county, Kentucky.

.~
c'

EDUCATION:BEd. & NEd., Steven F. Austin University, Nacogdoches, Texas; additional courses
at UTD.

OCCUPATION: Elementery SChool Teacher for Dept. of Defense at military
bases.

MEDICAL: Had polio at age 4. Lost use qf left arm plus having some muscle damage
in shoulders. This was a case where Salk vaccine did Dot provide immun~ty.
Case well documented in medical literature.

..:--....._- ...._------ -- ---- -- -~.:._---- -- -- ---- -- -- ----------------- -------- ---- ---- ---- --- --- -- - --- ------------ -- -- -----
Seventh Generation
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EXCUTlSUS I

Nannau

The family of Nanney5 origlnntnd near polgel1au,

Merlonithshire, Wales. "Surnames were not gen~rl:\ny

adopted In Wales until Tudor tImes, when Po ~ngl!sh

High Court Judge Is said to 'H~ve Jn~iated on their uaa,

since he was confused by the lIang series of ap~l.

Some of the Welsh familJes 885Umed !in existing nloxname ,

such as Gwyn or Wyn, meaning 'white'. Other~ ahor~ao~~

I ap Hugh I to IPugh I or 'op Rhys' to 'Prys' ~ 'Vaughan'

Is derived from Ifycnan' meaning 'Younger' Qr 'Junior'

used to ~istlngui5h a man from hls faU,er or uoah of

the uame name. Gruffyd ap Hywe 1 liP Pafydd ap Meur t 9 f\P
'"

Hywel Sele, the forebears of the Nanneya, oJmply IHH3umed
'. 1

the name of his house, and styled himself ~Grufryd Nannau'". '

The first known hou86 on the sit~ of Nann~u w~s

built in 1100 by Cadwgan np(son of) aleddyn Prince of

Powys, from whom the Nannau(or Nanney) and Vaughan
2

faml lies descend, Nannau was set h.9h among the Merloneth

mountains and waa itself overlooked by the r9cky mass

1
Iran Williams, Vicar, Historic Housea of Wale8~

p ~ t.... "

Nannau, North Wales(Gwa s g y Dydd, Gyt'., Do19~.pau, 1958).
2 111

M. Vaughan, wannau, Reprinte~ from Journal of the
, : .

Merioneth Historical and Record Society(J. D. Lewis ~
, ' ..

Son~, Ltd., Prinlers, etc., Gomerian Press, Llandysul, 1962),

p. 1.

... 16: ...
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'" 17. ... I

hnowl\ n~ fAnel Or[rwym~ the HIll of Sacrifice, on whJch

CAn lIe !rnced the remaIns of two early Br! l1sh c~mp~,

Cndwgnn op Bleddyn, the orlgIl1nl owner, waG Id 1le:~ 1n

battle near Welshpool in 1112 and Nanna" was later burnt

by (Main Glyndwr 1n HfO~. No !ef3S than five house~~

all cn'lled Nannau, have been buJH oJ) thla same site.

There appears to be a gap in the history of Nanna" about
.3 .: ,

the year 1662. Gruffydd, greG t"ornndaon of old Huw,

had been Intended for the -Order ot th~ ROYAl Oak' by

Charles II, but Grurfydd Nanney dIed In 1655, perhaps

in exile. nCcrlainly the famIly of Nannau(ft~ befor~

in l~O~) 'atood sUffly for the Ktng'".~ '~~d Nannau~
then, share the fate of Caergnl, Ynysymacngwyn, Bnd

many other Royalist houses in North Wales at the hands
5

of Cromwell's troops?"

A deocendant of the Vaughan family s~ld in 1964

that ~he believed that ~ome pf th~ m&le memb~rs of the

Nanney family camelo VIrginia In J660 A~' 90vernm~nt

. . 6
aIdes to SIr WIlliam Derheley, Governor of VIrginia,

..
No evi dence to BUppO r t Lhla the ory has been fOWld.·

The exclusive right of tnller! tance belonging to th~

eldest son made it impossible for all the male members

of the Nanney family In Walea to lnher4 t property, :··50

that certainly somQ of them SQught th~Jr fortunes In

other lands. The Nnnneys who came to America Arc

dtscu5scd In Exoursus II.

3
Ibid., p. 2.

~lbid., p. 2
.5lblq., p. 2

6Letter from Harvey A. Nanney to L. H~. August 3, 1966,

./
1
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·1 tis pass! bIe tha ~ the John Nanney" bor~ about': ..t" '
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EXCURSUS.!!

Nanneys in Pmerica
a .... ............, I

.' ',.'" .,
;': .,

• J .;,' ~.

" '

.' ....
. :':

•• I" ' ..,'

i
j

" ,I
';.l

," I

I
1

',/, ' .j
1
\
f.

!\, !... -'

of one of the following:

1 •

, p. 746.
2
J. E. Griff! th, Pedigrees 2.! Anglesel ~'

/:J.

- 18 ...

Boston, 1860-62), Vol. III, p. 260.

.._. i.
'.• "J

p. 200.

Genealogical Dictionary 2!..!.!.!!,',

First Settlers 2!.~ England, ••• (Little"Brown & Co~,'

Carnarvonsh!re Families,
3 '
.!..!?!!!., p. 200.

4James Savage, ~
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'.":.. ,
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j
";' .'

"':"""1.; .. ';1
. ··c .. ' :: ,;;' ':.)

the Dover combination in the year 1640,w~;~ch combina~~.on:.'", :;~.' :".
;'\ :.j;.,' .;.

relating to New Hampsh!re5 a list of the s,~gners of "';

.,. ··i.. '

'":'
I . ~.' !.' ..

. .
", .. ;

' ..
I·· .

"

business dealings wi tho ,;
,: ::"':. _.~. :' .. : .;' :.~ -:' _:. .

the Barbadoe~,' and made,;:'·

He had

the West Indies, Jamaica, and

Catherine Wheelright.

:t"
i"

voyages to all these pl.dces. He called Richard Hutcheson

of London "uncle".7 He died on AU9~st.27,;1~6.3.'·,;;Hfs
: -ii.

was n part of the Hilton Patent granted in' 1630, shows.>.
6 ' ,. ":" .,:.

'.;. :.. -

the Qame of Robert Nanny. He was a merchant, first ~

at Dover and later in Boston. H~ marrled·:··;.b~·fO~~;1·65~>:::'" .

.... ; \ ; .. (

r : :

: ..•!~
-:,', ,

·····,:1
'.:. 1
; I

,,"j
:;":i

'. ,c. 4
;i: I

'. .' ,='!··4,·'1

:.. :'\ ,;1
will mentioned his wife, his son, Samuel,,'hiS' daughter, '.';'.,1)

Mary, and her expected child. Samuel 1m y have: been /;' ',' .;::~.'::: ", :<".;:,j
dead by 1716 when Robert Nanny's widow died,' for the

. :. "'. ,.. :' ,~ ..' -

adminl s tra U on of the estate fe 11 to the son-in~l~w~ ;
8 ".'

BenJamen' Dyer, th~re being no survl~lng
, .;.:

:, t.,." .. ,,':."

..... --," ";

5New Hampshire Provincial State
...,....

pp. 744, 746. ;':i,~:"',,:

6Ibi d ... p. 745...., . '. ::'.;
! :.

7The New England Hi s torica 1 " .'

Register, 1879, Vol. 33, p. '91. '!. '\"'!"

8 .... , :., } ...> , ,
James Savage, !J. Genealogical 'D'ictlona'rl',~f"the .. -L;, ".'j.

. ,,".~. .' -' ~ .l ; '., .

First Settlers 2.!.~ fngland, ••• (Little' Srown & C:o.,~;'··: ."';,,,..
• ' .. f" ' .. .r

Boston, 1860-62), Vol. 111, p. 260. . :!"':< ...~.>,;;.'..': .... f';'~·

":::'(1

.'; ,::1
r; ..
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I
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Partial BiblIography on Nanney Data

Roberts, Peter R., ~ Decline 2!~ Welsh Ssuires,

N~tlonal LIbrary of Wales Jour~~l, XIII, Win~~r~~

1963.
· .. ' '.~;'

· .'
· ," .~ I

", ,'.,'

1

I
I
I

.,
'.: ,;.

YQnnE~,Manuscrlpt~, Collection at the University of Wales

LIbrary, Bangor.

Manross, Wi lliam Wilson, ~ Fulham Papers .!..n J.!'!! Lambeth'·
'. j'

.
../

j

..; .. /

Palace Library, American ColonlalS'ection, . ',' f, .;' ;',
. " 1 .' ", .~l o.

I . -
Calendar 1Ynd Indexe s (C 1arendon Press ,Oxford, 1965) •. ··

i
··.. 1·.>',:

.~

'.-'

: •.;:~. 1

'. ~.,,' ',:, .' .
", ~ .

'-. . ~ .

the la te .Howard Wi 111 aros Ll<byd (The New Era' ., ,;
\ .' ~, . . .' 'j'.. '. ,.- ;.: .

, .' '. 'f

Printing Co., Lancaster, Pa,', 1812).

Lloyd Manuscripts, Welsh Records from the collection'of· 'i',"
, ..

! ;',)

- '; " ...

.: .~ '1;". ': i

Philadelphia ~ 1698, The Pennsylvania Magazine, Vol. 18,·

1894.
.'....

" !"
."

. Blackwell, 'Henry, ;!LBibllography 2.! Ylelsh Americana· "':'

(National Library of Wales Journal,' Supplement;:

Series Ill, No.1, 1942). ; .;~

Lamport & Co., N. Y., 1855).

descendants of ~~erican.~evolutlon (Sheldon,·

Biography, Vol. 2, 1878.

Dodd, A. H., ~ ~racter 2!. farl~ Welsh Emlgratlon!2

~ .U. S. (UnJvers.lty of Wales Press, Cardiff,

.1953), •

Jones', Alexander, ~ Cymrx2.£ '76 .£! Welshmen.~.thelr

·1
.1

1
.i
I

. ,
... !

-I

I. ", 1
" I

f'" 'r

. ,. ,.

...... I .

··.·.t· .:. "

",

Evans, Rees C., Welsh ?~ttlers 2£ Pencader Delaware,

The Pennsylvania MagaZine of History and

t'.

, ·c· f ". ,

... 23 ...
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John, born Februnry 16, 1653
died September 20,1654

. ,

John, born August 12, 1655
died soon after August 12,"1655

John, born August 12, 1656
died December 18, 1658

Joseph, born June 1, 1658.•

Samuel, born August 27, 1659

1•

2.

6.

9
The issue of Robert Nanny: .'·':1

,"'J
", :,..l

.. ",·'1
,,',
; . ,J
:;".,:.·1

" ,'" ::.,,~ .' '. t
- ","/::''-~

. <,,,/:!

:..•.•...• '</1
Mary~ ~~~, JM~~c~2io:6n79i8brh~~enJamen', ' ";'>':11

7. Elizabeth, born 1663.,', ", .. "J
The Issue of Samuel, son of Ca therine.and· ~obe"rt '. ,::;~:., .... ' :;',~·;:l

Nanny, are not }{nown by the compi ler oJ: th'~'9 manu9crlPt~:Y:; .. ' I.' ,I' :~:,:'!,;~
" ,.,' . ",: :,:,,:1

~:a:::m:o~:: :YL::: t1:::~:,N:::Y~:~~) I:h;u:::t:o~;5~~0,/'.:...... '. :'?:1'~
was related to lhe above family. Pavid Na~ny was':,.",;.. ':,',,:?,1
married lnore than once. He married Mna Wortenby on. ~ ,~

December 31, 1799 and he died on May'l, .18·35. 1l
,Hai,' ',", ,':<~~l

.:.:. ./, .. '>!: .... :I~~·:'· i'~ ::. . .. ~ i:: j 1
served in the Revolutionary War from Warwick, New York ... ·'~· ,'i," ":;f-;

His Issue: 1. Joseph, born 178612 . " , .... .;;,:".::.>",:(j
2. George .. ! " ,,;;::'1,'.,.;;:' ,C,',Ahl

:::p:;::~ of Joseph Bnd GeorgB Bre not knO~~~Y thls:.J ··':X;;;;(~

1:;.:;: t~~n::~•Wa r ?en~Ion Reco rd, •GM: ~': 2~', 57~ :,~~~.':;"1!,:E:~;ilj~~
. N. Y~ 1;::d~Lwr 26,871-160-55. '. ,' .. ' . 'r;: ... ,j:};,

- ". ..., ,., "·· .. ·'1
12DAR Lineage Book, Vol. ~2, p.' 205.' ....."<.:.",.;11

.. ,1
,'. 1
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On June 27. 1723 heobtalnedacertlficate ',,,

11. Rees Nannn(sIc) was an early member of the

Abington MOn~y Meeting Society of Friends' in .

Pennsylvania. He was marrieQ to Elizabeth ,Coulston

on February 14, 1714 under the care or that meeting
13

at Plymouth.

,
~

i
I

:1
", ,,'j

t. ". !".i. "'-'

~, ' . . ",;",
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'.' <<. <. ·::';1

The losue ot.Rece

Grace, born May 25; 17161•

2~ .. Sarah

in Philadelphia to name guardians for t~em•.. Letters

..
gran ted to hi s 5,ons, Abraham anet JaC::0b Na~a, on .

. t~; . , . ..

of removal from Abington to Gwynedd MonthJy' Meeting. ,.' :'-. /:;. ' .
•. ,-.' ; 1~ : .. '

He died intestate in 17117 and in April 1748 three ot,'

hIs children, Ann, Elh:abeth, and Recs. Nanna, all

under 21 years of age, petItIoned the ~rphans Court
f ~." •

of administration of the estate of Rees Nanna were

October 3, 1747 at Philadelphia.

Nanna were:

tbe data was scn~ to the compiler by Mr. Cadwalader, Director,

.:i:.l
".\" ',;" -...~ ····,·1

.~VV.Ji;+ -----,;;----,---.-., ~~.:,.,:, " .tj" "I
.;, "".:',,: .;" 1

, " ': .. ' :.;:: ' ',',":~'.,'j

. "1

3; Willi am. his will pro ba te d January ,< 16,1805,<<),,: ":,'(';<1

Nord s town, Pennsylvanla'<'<":':':::.'.'(~!,'J
.', :·.i" '.:' .~·(=..~I'<;~·'~

4. lsaac_ wns"disowned" by the Gw~edd ~on.t.hly, '-'. '. ..:,.(r....·>:;: ~-<::::·.:';i

Me e t1 n g on June ;30, 17~2 "'1:. ':. • -:' , ' '. ; _,,:--~_~,.::,~. '.:' :'. ,.t.~J
• • • t. t.: "...", ~ ,:

5• Jacob.. died unrna rr 1cd • His will was proba te~'j " : .:: ,'1
In Philadelphia, Octobe~ 28~:'·;·~752. ' .':;';', •. " I.', :/:'":':,'-;j

: ,l

6. Abraham, his will was probated M~rch 6, ;. ':'-;~<01

! 7• Ann No r riotown • pennBy Ivani~: :: <\<'J' ';t"f,f':-(;:~·;-;;ri

13ph0 toeopy of 3 pa ge B of typescript on the Re aB' ":<, , },'<:i~
Narma family from the file. of the His toriea I S,~Cie ty ..... : «,":~,<,.:.:~

of Pennsylvania. No other description of ~~e source of ;:~ , ;:~:,:\

]HIstorical Society.of PennsYlvania.

,
j
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WilHam Nanna, thIrd child of Rees Nanna,' above, ' .. -.
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He was "di:sowned" by the Gwynedd Month~yReeD.

Meeting on July 30, 1771.'
I '."

Mary, born about 1728. She married Daniel

Roberts on April 10, 1746.··.

Ell zabeth8.

10.

called himself "yeoman" In hiB will written In .1798 •
. "

He nalned hl his wIll, whioh was probated in laOS, his "
t- .::

Abraham, sixth child of Reea Nanna, above, named ~.

In his will hla ,50n, Rees, and d~ughters,'susa~a,· .. ·',,,:':;:':' ;;'
. . . .'.: :. . f :. ';.,.~(..;.:'

Rees Nanna,

! .... ~. ,"

: : ,:

i'

Wife, Sarah, ~nd hiB nephew, William Nanna.

""': . ,.

Elizabeth and Hannah.

BenJamen Nanna's name app~ared on a military

Roll in Pennsylvania for t)'le years 1785 an~·1786.i4

1 tIs I {Ite ly tha t he was n' descendan t of" the ubove

: - ; ..
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Some notes from the records of the landed Gentry of England relating to the
origin and early history of the name of

The name seems to have orignated in the 13th Century from the First Lord

oJ: Hannan in Me;rj.onethshire Wales. Cadwgan for some time associated in sover­

eignty of Powys wi th. his elder brother Merideth degnified by Cambden as the

renovned Brittain. His first wife was Gwenllian, da.ughter of Griffith King of

Horth Wales. Howell Nanney, Esq. lOth in descent from Cadwgan Lord of Hannau

vas father of Richard Nanney ancestor of the Cenfdenddwr Nanneys.

William Nanney of Maes ancestor .of Jabn Nanney died in 1691. A William
. .

Nanney who was an attendant upon Henry Vii was an ancestor of'Oliver Cromwell.

Edward. Nanney whose son lewis Nanney, Esq. High Sheriff of Merioneth, 16:;4­

married a daughter of John Hughes, Esq. .A daughter of Rev. Richard Nanney, vicor

of Clynog 1123 married Rev. Richard Ellis Vioar of Clynog 1165. David Ellis

Esq, of Bodyshan Gw,ynfrynn Attor,yney General of North Wales assumed the name

of Nanney so as to inherit the estate Cefenddwr of his maternal Uncle Nanney.

This explains the compound name Ellis-Nanney. Ow'en Johnes Ellis-Nanney, Esq, D. L.

Gwynfryn Wales a member of parliament about the middle of the 18th Century who was

a Baron married eldest claughter Mary and heiressof Hugh Jones, Esq. of Hengwrtucha

of lwk!rioneth. Sir Hugh John Ellis-Hanney, son of a,hove born 1845 still alive in

1920, baroneted in 1898 and 1815 married the Hon. Elizabeth Octavia, youngest

daughter of Robert Dillon 3rd, Lord Clonbrock County, Galway, Ireland. Mrs.

Hon Elizabeth Octavia Ellis-Nanney or lady Ellis daughter of a peer is dead.
;

Mary Elizabeth only child of' the above married a clergyman. Sir Hugh is last male

of that branch of the Nanney family.

Ellis of Bodychan from who the present Sir Hugh Ellis-Nanney traces his

maternal descent to Hwfaap Cynddelw Lord of Llys of Liffan in Angelsy Wales,

who was steward and bore the crown of the Sovereign and enjoyed the heriditary

right to put the crown on the Monarch I shead a.fter being annointed.

Griffith Nanney, Esp. was ancestor of the Nanneys of Na.nna.u whose last

male representative was Hugh, whose daughter in 1135 married Robert Va.ugh.an. The

records of London and Bost show that Robert Nanney or Nanny was sent by Robert

Cordell a goldsmith of London to the United States in 1635.

He first located in New Hampshire but afterwards located in Boston in 1652

and in 1654 married Catherine the daughter of Rev. John Wheelwright a well known

preaoher. He engaged in merchandise and amassed Bome property which a. recorded

will located and iescribes. He died in 166; leaving two children, Samuel and

}~ and one anticipated.
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THE FAMI LY OF THOMAS CLINGMAN NANNEY
(D ictated by him at the age of 87)

Three brothers, Shadrick, Jordan and Nicholas Nanney came to
Rutherford county from Virginia around 1800.

Jordan returned to Virginia and information of his decendants
are unknaNn.

Nicholas married a Geer, made his home in Montford I s Cove.
Years later he was accidently killed and his people moved to
Arkansas in 1880-1890. other information is unknaNn.

Shadrick Nanney made his home near cathys Creek, this area is
now knaNn in 1976 as IINanneyTown," Un ion Mills, North Carolina.

Shadrick married Mary Cobb and their children were: Edmond,
Randal, THOMAS, JAMES, William, and two daughters, names unknaNn.
He had a second wife whose name was Wheeler, their children were:
Samuel, John, Andrew, Jordan, Sallie, Rhoda, Morning and Polly.

THOMAS NANNEY (Son of Shadrick) married Polly Flack.· Children:
Ceburn, Amos, Martin, William, Drury, Mira, Narcissus, ALZIRA, Lena
and Gr izzlee •

JAMES NANNEY (son of Shadrick) married Sallie Hill. Children:
. THOMAS, Johnathan, Randal, Viney, Tinsey And Pr ic il i'a .

ALZIRA NANNEY (Daughter of Thomas Nanney) married Porter Morgan.
Children: MARY ELIZABETH, Abner, William, Thomas Porter, and George.

*THOMAS NANNEY (Son of James) married Miriam Koon.
Albert, William, Washington, Pinkney, THOMAS CLINGMAN,
Pricilla.

Children:
Ange line and

"

*
THOMAS CLINGMAN NANNEY (Son of Thomas) and ~WffiY ELIZABETH MORGAN

(Daughter of Alzira Nanney Morgan) Married on July 31, 1879.

Children: I. Housen
VI. Emma

II. Lillie
VII. Grady

III. Corrie
VIII. Mary

IV. Rose V". Susan

JInformation on the following pages was written in 1976 by Susan
Nanney Briscoe, age 88, daughter of Thomas Clingman Nanney)
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(I found this in the"Dictionary of Welsh Biography Down to 1940," and I think I found it when
we went to Wa les, but can I t remember for sure, hope you enjoy this.»»» .~,' .
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N
NANNEY (NANNAU) family, of Nannau,
Mer.

Nannau, which is in Llanfachreth parish,
r-"Ier., stands 700 feet above the level of the sea,
and has been for centuries the home of one of
the most powerful families in the county.
The 'sprouting root,' acconling to the bards,
was Ynyr Hen, who flourished 1:200-50; his
son, Ynyr Fychan, took the credit of helping to
capture the rebel Madog ap Llywelyn (q.v.) in
1295 and of handing him over to the victors;
his son Meurig Fychan has a sepulchral effigy
in Dolgelley church, with a lion carved on his
shield, but it is open to grave doubt whether he
was one of the garrison of Bere castle soon after
the death of Llywelyn the Last. There is no
cogent proof to connect Anian II, bishop of
S. Asaph from 1268 to 1293 (q.v.) with this
family, though a Peniarth manuscript does refer
to him as the 'black friar of Nannau'; he had a
brother also, and executor of his will, who
signs as 'Adam de Nannew.' Nor is there
sufficient foundation for the story of Hywel
Sele's treachery towards Owain Glyn Dwr in
1402-he was grandson to Meurig Fychan-so
little indeed that Sir John E. Lloyd, the author
of the standard work on the prince, never refers
to Hywel at all. But certainly, the poet Llywelyn
Goch ap Meurig Hen (c. 1370-1400) (q.v.), was
cousin to Meurig Fychan, author of the famous
elegy to Lleucu Llwyd. Gruffydd Llwyd sang
the praises of two sons of Meurig Fychan (end
of the 14th cent.); Guto'r Glyn likewise com­
posed an elegy to Meurig Fychan II (period of
Henry VI), and a cywydd to thank his son David
for the gift of a horse; the polished Wiliam Llyn
(q.v.) adds a panegyric to Gruffydd Nannau
(days of Henry VIII).

Betwer.n the days of Hywel Sele and the age
of Elizabeth the Nanneys thrust their roots deep
in the commote of Tal-y-bont through the
buying up of lands in the townships of Brithdir
and Dyffryndan, Cefnyrywen and Doigleder,
Garthgynfor, and Garthmaelan. The stock sent
ou t many branches: a brother of Hywel Sele
founded the family of Caerynwch; the Cefn­
deuddwr branch grew out in the middle of the
16th cent., that of Maes Pandy at the end of
that century; the Dolau-gwyn relationships were
made secure by a series ofcomplicated marriages.
The head of the house in the years 1580-1620
was Huw NANNAU HEN, a very powerful person­
ality, of whom the bards outdid each other in
extravagant eulogies, no fewer than eleven of
them bewailing his death in 1623. His career
was not without some grave crises: he was on
very had terms with the Llwyn family, with the
Lloyds of Rhiwaedog, with the Owens of
Hengwrt, and these ill-wishers were joined by
his own blood-relations of Cefndeuddwr (his
great sin, it was said, was the pushing forward
of his son Griffith, in 1593, as Member of

Parliament for Merioneth against John Lewis
Owen of Llwyn). His enemies concentrated on
the charge that Huw Nannau had cut down
thousands of trees at Penrhos between
:rvlawddach and Afon-wen, and had made a
great fortune Ollt of them; the Exchequer gave
a verdict of guilty against him, levying a fine of
£1,500; Nannau went to prison rather than
pay; after many petitions to the supreme
authorities, he was set free, but the fine was not
brought down lower than £800 [but see the
item added to the bibliographical note].

The story of Nannau is somewhat uneventful
until the days of colonel HUGH NANNEY,
Member of Parliament for Merioneth (1695­
170 I) and his termagant wife Catherine, one of
the daughters of Cors-y-gedol (she d. in 1733).
He was the last Nanney to hold the estate, for
his heiress Janet m. Robert Vaughan of Hen­
gwrt in 1719, great-grandson to the antiquary
(q.v.; the antiquary himself had m. a grand­
daughter of Huw Nannau Hen). Their son
HUGH VAUGHAN almost made a total ship­
wreck of his fortunes by his ill-regulated life and
his utter incapacity for estate management, but
through the pluck and pertinacity of his lawyer
John Lloyd and the prescience of the very
intelligent lady Elizabeth Baker (q.v.), who
supervised the household at Nannau, things
looked a little more hopeful at Vaughan's death
in 1783, leaving his brother ROBERT HOWELL
VAUGHAN (1723-92), created a baronet in 1791,
to carry on the long litigation till 1788, when
the Chancery masters delivered a final and very
favourable verdict. It is true that R. H. Vaughan
was made a baronet in 1791, but much more
important for the fortunes of the family was his
marriage in 1765 with Ann Williams, heiress of
the Ystumcolwyn lands by Meifod, she in turn
being grand-daughter to the Meriel Williams
who had m. the squire of Meillionydd in Llyn:
the upshot of all this was that Sir Robert Howell
Vaughan, and his son Sir ROBERT WILLIAMES
VAUGHAN (1768-1843) were the quadruple
possessors of Nannau, Hengwrt, Ystumcolwyn,
and Meillionydd. What wonder that the second
Sir Robert reared a new mansion at Nannau,
became a Member of Parliament for Merioneth
in 1792, and was re-elected thirteen times,
remaining a member till 1836? Thanks were
paid to him in the form of an illustrated
address, signed by 122 names, in July, 1836;
money was collected in 1841 to found the
'Vaughan Scholarship' as a tribute to the
length of his public s'ervice; and when he d. in
1843 Meurig Idris composed a long ode of
eulogy (12 pages). His brother EDWARD
VAUGHAN (d. 1807) had already succeeded by
will to the Rug estate (1780); these Rug lands
were in the possession of the Vaughans of
Nannau till the death of the third Sir ROBERT
VAUGHAN (1803-59), when the second son of
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praises of the old schoolmaster Thomas Gough
(as Gough had at one time been the teacher of
Robert Jones of Rhos-Ian (q.v.), it is natural
enough to find the latter's eloquent tribute to
Nanney in Drychyr Amseroedd). He drank pretty
deeply of the spirit of the Methodist Revival­
though he is not included among the Methodist
clergymen like Griffiths of Nevern and Jones of
Llan-gan-and accounts are given of crowds of
people listening to him preach at Clynnog,
many coming from adjoinin~ parishes; and a
vivid contrast is drawn between the apathy of
his early years and the fruitful piety of the days
of awakening. He held the lands of Elernion by
Llanaelhaeam, a small estate that belonged to
his wife's family; but things of this world
mattered little to him; according to Robert
Jones, he never knew any horse but the one he
rode on. His son, also RICHARD NANNEY, was in
holy orders (he d. in 1812), very different from
his father in many respects, but quite as Puritan
in his outlook on the sanctity of the Sabbath, as
witness a sharp letter of his (21 Jan. 1799) to
one of the Caernarvon attorneys. CATHERINE
NANNEY, daughter of RichardNanney the elder,
m. Richard Ellis of Bodychen, another clergy­
man, and successor to his father-in-law as vicar
of Clynnog; they were the parents of David
Ellis Nanney (q.v.), the learned lawyer, ancestor
to Sir HUGH J. ELLIS NANNEY of Gwynfryn by
Llanystumdwy.

J. E. Griffith, P,digretJ, 165, 175, 343; Alumni axon,
1500-1714,1051; Cynhaiarn l\'ISS. (V.C.N.W.), 472-82;
Henlly, MSS. (V.C.N.W.), 1279-95; WtlJhPi,ly, 1751-61,
p~sim; Drychyr AmJtToedd, 1820, 191-2; Cymru (O.M.E.),
xi, 78-83; Bangor MS. 3704.

T.R.

NASH, DAVID WILLIAM (d. 1876 or 7),
antiquary and writer on early Welsh literature;
he resided at Cheltenham. He was a member of
the Cambrian Institution from 1858 to 1864,
and a contributor to its JournaI. On 4 Feb. 1864
he was elected F.S.A. His publications include
the following works: On the Antiquity of the
Egyptian Calendar, 1845; Taliesin, or the Bards and
Druids of Britain • . • 1858; On the History of the
Battle ofCattraeth and the Gododin ofAneurin, 1861 ;
The Pharaoh of the Exodus, 1863; 'Merlin the
Enchanter and Merlin the Bard'-an essay
published in the Early English Text Society's
volume for 1869. In addition he was the author
of publications relating to the geology of
Cheltenham and district. Notice of his death
was communicated to the Society of Antiquaries
between April1876 and April 1877 (see Cymm.,
xxviii, 18-22).

N.L.W. MS. 9268; Camb. Jnl., 1858-64; Proc. Soc.
Anliq., 2nd series, ii, 349; ibid., vii, 199; B.M. Cal. Prinled
Books, 1892; R. Austin, Cal. GloJ. Coltn., 1928, 240, 498,
54~ .

M.G.L.

NASH, JOHN (1752-1835), architect; b. at
Cardigan. He was apprenticed to Sir Robert
Taylor and afterwards settled near Carmarthen.
He was persuaded by a number of friends
to start in businrss as an architect; this he
did, becoming well-known almost at once.
He designed the Cardiganshire county gaol at

NANNEY (FAMILY)

NANNEY, DAVID ELLIS (1759-1819), lawyer
-see Appendix.

NANNEY family, of Maesyneuadd, Llan­
decwyn-see under Wynn, Nanney, Vaughan
family.

lord Newborough became proprietor. According
to Sir Robert's will-he d. without children­
Hengwrt went to his wife's sisters (she was a
Lloyd ofRhagad) and Nannau to one of the sons
of the first lord Moslyn, with the clear proviso
that these were only interim arrangements for
one life, that the two estates were eventually to
come into the hands ofJOHN VAUGHAN (b. 1829),
a member of the Dolmelynllyn branch of the
Hengwrt family. This happened in 1874; and
Vaughan was. very soon facC;c1 with the problem
of the new railway to Uala, the old problem of
fishing in the river Mawddach, and the question
of the proper royalties to charge upon adven­
turers for gold upon his lands. In politics he was
a thoroughbred Conservative, and was an
unsuccessful candidate against T. E. Ellis (q.v.)
in the General Election of 1886. He d. on
29 June 1900 (Nannau MS. 835), not in 1898
as recorded in the Pedigrees ofJ. E. Griffith (200).

J. E. Griffith, P,digrm, 59, 183,200,246; Nannau MSS.
(V.C.N.W.) 1-1533; Re<. Carn., 220; Lit/tTt Wallit, 189-90,
225; Arch. Camb., 6th series, xix, 181-7; Dafydd of Gwilym
a'i GyfoeJwyr, xcvi-c, 167-70; lola Goch aC Eraill, x ; Gwailh
Gulo'r Glyn, lvii-lviii, Ixxxvii; Barddoniatth Wiliam L(vn, liv;
W. R. William~, Pari. HiJI. of WaltJ, 115, 117; n. B.
Thomas, Th, Old OrdtT ; [1. ab O. Edwards, Slar Chamhtr
PromdillgJ, 185 (223/17)].

NANNEY family, of Dolau-gwyn, Mer.-see
under Wynn, Pryse and Corbet families, Ynys­
maengwyn, and Gwyn and Nanney families,
Dolau-gwyn.

T.R.

NANNEY, RICHARD (1691-1767), Evangeli­
cal cleric. He was b. in 1691, one of the
Cefndeuddwr family by Trawsfynydd, a branch
of the ancient house of Nannau (q.v.). He
matriculated from Jesus College, Oxford, in
1710, graduated B.A. in 1714, M.A. in 1719; he
was made vicar of Clynnog in 1718, and rector
of Llanaelhaeam in 1725; Foster adds that he
was also canon of Bangor. He was deeply
endowed with a fine liberality of spirit, which is
not at all surprising when one remembers that
his mother was daughter to Richard Edwards of
Nanhoron (q.v.), prominertt as a Puritan squire
in Restoration times, that his sister Catherine
was m. to Dr. Knight of Caemarvon, another
family with strong nonconformist contacts, and
that his wife was one of the Wynns of Wem by
Penmorfa, very open-minded in their politics.
Nanney became one of the foremost supporters
of the circulating schools of Griffith Jones (at
Clynnog the school was often held in the parish
church, at other times in distant houses on the
borders); many of his letters occur in Welch
Piety, all testifying to the value of education and
some containing good suggestions regarding the
lessons to be given, and some loud in their
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. John Nanney (I:.S)

. JOHN NANNEY I SWILL .

In the name of God amen. I John Nanney of the county of Brunswick

being in low state of health hut my per~ect senses thanks
. .

be to God for 'the same, but considering the frailty and uncert~lintyof mans

life do ~ke appoint ari:dordain this to' b~ my last will and Testament in

manner andfOrniasfoll~weth. (viz) First and above all I connnend my Soul into

the hands of a Almighty dOd that gave it me, trusting in the merits·of roy

blessed Sav:lor ,"je~us'Gh~ist, for ~., full. arid free paqion of all my sins.

committed:l.n thisfrail·wicked life,' aild, my body to have a decerit C1:lristian

burial' at. the discressl.on of my l~v:i-ng children and for. what worldly Estate

Almighty God hath bestowed ~ponm~afte~allmy lawful and just Debts is

.paid, I g;i.ve and, be,stow as followeth.

Item I give to my son John Nanrieyone/ihiiling to hi:m and his heirs

forever. Item I give to my .son William NaUlley one shilling to him and his

heirs forever. Item I give to my daughter Elizabeth Caton one . shilling to

her and her heirs fo~e"e:t. Itemi give to my datt.ghter Frances Massey one
. . '. .

shilling to her and her heirs forever~

Itein I give to my daughter SilvanusH?r~ one shilling to her and her

heirs foreve~. ,Item I give to lily son Amos Nanney one shilling to him arid

his heirs forever. ltemT give to, my son. Utiah Nanney the plantation that

I live upon'contai~i~g two hundred a~d forty six acres one Negro wrench

named Hagan and all the stock horses, cattle,sheep iln:d hoggs and all my

household goods, and' all that is callediny Estate after my decease tci him

and his. bodily hei~s forever. And I doconstittite and'appoint my son Uriah
. . ~ '",. : ...-.',

Nanney to be my whole and sole Executor to this my last will and testament

1\.5 WITNESS my hand' and Seai this sevente.enth Day of JulyoU:e thousand seVen

hund~ed ~ightYsixSignedSealed and acknowledged to be his last will and

testament.

In: presence of'

.Chri'stopher Mi;tson

. . .. Nanney ..

. Shadra~~XNari~ey
(his ma:r:k) .

Brunswick County Court
26 January 1789

"This~will was proved by the oaths cif the witnesses thereto and ordered

to be Recor4edand on the motion of Uriah Nanney the Executor therein named

who having given Bo.nd arid Security and taken the oath according to law

Certificate is granted him for obtaining aporbatethereof indue form.

Teste



11 March 1996

Dear Sam:

Received your letter and the information on the Nanny/Nanney family and what a
wonderful surprise. It has taken me several days to go through it and compare
it to what I already have. There is a chance that we are cousins somewhere down
the line, now how about that!

My maiden name was Adams, I was born in Dallas County, Missouri and grew up in
Springfield, Greene County, Missouri. My great-great grandmother was Rebecca J.
Nanny and I have been trying for years to find out who her parents were. She
was born in 1809 in Virginia and was in Henry County, Tennessee on the 1850 census
married to Phillip Adams. I have no date or place of marriage for them. Their
children were Francis M. Adams born 24 Jan 1832 in Montgomery Co.,TN (per Goodspeed
for Dallas Co.,Mo), Martin Van Buren Adams, my great grandfather, born 15 June 1838,
Henry Co.,TN. and Jasper N. (Newton?) Adams born 1843, Henry Co.,TN., daughter Julia D.
was born in Henry Co.,TN also. There is a connection between the Nanny families in
Henry Co.,TN. and the Nanny family in Montgomery Co.,TN. Able Nanny was in Mont­
gomery TN. very early and died there. I know Jordon was in Tennessee very early
and both Able and Jordon had a daughter born in the time period my gg-grandmother
was born so I feel sure either Jordon or Able was her father.

Phillip and Rebecca moved to Missouri and he died there in 1859, she returned to
Henry Co., Tn until after the civil war and then returned to Missouri and stayed
there until her death in 1889. Son Jasper did not go back to Missouri, he stay~d

in Tennessee and died there.

I would love to have a copy of the floppy disk you mentioned. My computer program
is compatable with the LDS programs. I have gone to the library in Salt Lake many
times and also used the LDS Library (a large one) in Los Angeles for many years, we
used to live in Southern California and I would go to the library several times a
week. I also did volunteer work at the Los Angeles Library for five years. Do you
have an address for Lynn Fussell and if I contacted him do you suppose I could get
a copy of his book? I would love to see what he has done. I contacted a woman in
Tennessee and a man in Virginia who supposedly has a great deal of information and
got no-where.

I am enclosing a copy of the first John Nanny's will, you may have a copy already
but thought just in case you don't I would send it. I have some thoughts about
his children; first I have the idea that Uriah was the oldest son and my reasoning
for that is this, John Nanny was from Wales and in Wales the first son always
inherited the fathers entire estate and John Nanny followed the Welsh tradition
leaving everything to Ur\ah. Second, I think John Jr. was the third son, it was
the custom to name the third son after the father. Thomas could have been the
oldest son but he died about 1781 and thus Uriah who might have been the second
son was put into place as the first son after Thomas's death. Thomas served in
the army and may have died from wounds, I found the following: "Loyalist in The
Southern Campaign, Vol II, Page 379, "Muster Roll of Capt. James Kerr's Company
Queen's Rangers, J. Graves Simcoe, Esq.,Lieut Col. Commandant, 25 June to 24 August
1780." "Private Thomas nanney, enlisted 24 Aug." "Attest: James Kerr, Captain."

- 1 -
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I also found "Virginia Wills and Administrations 1632-1800, 975.5 - T635 - Cop.2,
"Nanny, Thos 1781 Inventory Brunswick Co." Apparently Thomas died in 1780-1781.

In the book "Early Growth of Allen County," page 74, I found the following: "Abner
Nanny received a land grant south of the Green River on Trammel Creek on September
4, 1807. A welshman whose grandfather had left the house of Nannau Dolgelly,
Merionethshire, Wales, and come to the Isle of Wight County, Virginia in 1745, Abner
had brought his father Uriah Nanny from Rutherford County, North Carolina, to settle
in this new fertile land of Kentucky" On page 35 of this book it mentioned that
Uriah was one of the oldest men in the county and that he was the father of Abner.

Jim and I traveled to Wales in 1984 and visited Nannau, it is a fanstatic place and
I am planning a trip back to Wales. almost all my family lines go back to Wales
and England, one goes to Germany. There was so much genealogy there and I was kinda
new into genealogy so it was hard for me to copy everything. The Welsh people
are wary of Americans, the desk lady at the hotel had a ball being rude to me and
I was thinking of smacking her one but my good ole American manners told me not to
and in the end she couldn't do enough for me. I sent pictures to a man in Virginia
who supposedly had a lot of of information on the Nanny family, he kept my pictures
and sent me very little info. I would be happy to have copies of these pictures
made for you if you want them, I know that several Nanny family members have visited
Nannau so you may have seen the Nanny House and the town of Dolgelly. Let me know
if you want copies and I will have them made.

I very much enjoyed the pictures you sent, I have no pictures of my Rebecca J. but
do have a picture of Mary Nanney who married David Crocket Beasley in Stuart County,
Tennessee about 1835. I think Mary is a sister to Rebecca or perhaps a cousin. If
you have any info on this Mary Nanny I would appreciate your sharing and if you
want a copy of Mary's picture I would be happy to have a copy made for you. At this
point I just don't know where Mary fits in. I have so many loose ends to tie up
I keep hoping someone smarter than me will just drop a solution to the loose ends in
my hands. By the way, I do have Mary Nanney Beasley's genealogy and a picture of
one of her sons, if you are interested in the genealogy or pictures I will be happy
to share what I have, the genealogy is on the Beasley family. One of the Beasley's
married into another of my family lines. Sometimes I think everyone in the United
States are related through these early marriages and it gets so confusing, not sure
I will live long enough to sort it all out.

Sam, if you would like copies of my family group sheets I could have them xeroxed
for you, I'm sure you have much more that I do but there could be some information
that would be useful to you. What in particular are you interested in? Now about
you Stallcup family, I seem to recall people by that name in Dallas Co. ,MO and James
(Jim) is sure there was people by that name in Marionville, Missouri, Greene County.
I had about 28 genealogy books on Greene Co., published by the genealogy group there,
but donated them to the Library in Seattle. It's a public library and they have a
large section on genealogy, I was through with the books and knew I would never use
them again so Jim and I packed them up and took them to the library. They had
very little on Missouri and were very happy to receive the books, I had a number
of books on Maine that I included also. If I can't use them some~~lse can so they
belong in a library for all to use. It would have been easy to check these books
for names. Have no idea when I will go into the city (Seattle) but if I get into
the library I will check on the family names you mentioned, there could be some
info in these books.

I am in the process of putting my genealogy into the computer, haven't had the
computer to long and I'm a bit scared to start work on it. It will simplify things
for me when it is in the computer and for safety reasons I would like to have it
all on disk, even make a disk for each of our daughters. I'm almost drowning in
paper. I work a little each day and get a little braver each time, should have
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jumped on that computer bandwagon when they first came out that would have made
it so much easier for me. I think the program I have is a good one and will
probably serve me well.

I am enclosing some information on Oregon County Missouri Cemeteries. Some of my
people went to Orego~ County and I purchased the cemetery book looking for them.
Since you have been to Oregon Co. to visit the old family place you may have all
this information but thought I would send it just in case you don't have it.

Would love to attend the Nanney Reunion in Oklahoma but time just will not permit.
Do you attend this reunion every year? Tell them there is a, stray wondering
around the Pacific Northwest looking for her gg-grandmother's parents and any TLC
would be appreciated. My mother's family lived in Woodward, Oklahoma for a very
long time, they moved there from Pampa Texas. I am so familiar with Oklahoma and
have lots of distant relatives living in Texas and Oklahoma.

Again I think you for all the information and I hope to hear from you soon, I am
so eager to learn more about the book that Mr. Fussell has, please help me obtain
a copy, it may hold the key for me.

I wish you and Ruth an abundance of health and God's choice blessings.

Sincerely,

~!UfS1~
Mary Jo Appling
10837 53rd Place West
Mukilteo, Washington, 98275

phone (206) 348-3583

*********************

"Marriage Records Oregon County, Missouri
Book B, 1877-1881 and Book C, 1881-1890

(Oregon Co., Genealogical Society & Courthouse,
Alton, Missouri)

Levi Jobe to Elender Eaton, 6 June 1877, Book B, page 47
John B. Jobe to Phebe A. Preston, 7 Sep. 1890, Book C., page 443
Mary A. Jobe to Henry S. Heifner, 2 Sep 1883, Book C., page 82 - 5C6 (J,~/1£I"/.!',i!f 1!t5~1t12?

I have this marriage record book on my bookshelf and forgot to check it when I checked
the cemetery book.
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Byers",' -'~' '~~E),:wifeofEi.,'Feb~~2,<'185a-';'Jurie30,1901
Bye'rEi:;, ~'::·;·;;~B,·l:t'·~·".·i850;';'i929',·. .".,.. , .....
Byars',,: .... (:W~l;ti.am Oscar,. sOat·of'EL.&TP,Dec. 19, 1879--sept. 3, 1885
Byers." RU:~h,.·daU of Er. & TP;.bo~n& died 1894
ByeraOscarison .of WA &,Drucilla,.Dec. 22,i8~0--AprU 9, 1905
Byers ..'; Dr'qcUla, wife of WA, AprU9,' 1862--June .15, 1909
Clayton· sitha J., dau f EH & F~4ied May 19, 1858,' age 5
claytonwt;Lliam H.,. son' o~ mi"&<Fi"etied Sept~ 5, 1856, age 1-5-24
Clayton . John C., son :0£ EH"&;F~ 'died Aug. 6, 1854, age 3-2-25
ClaYton j~~H.,Dec. 18, 1820':'';'March 20, 1892
clayt'on+ ,MesaL., 1854-1917
Clayton SusanS., 1868-1925
Daugherty ,Nec:na' wife of WT, May 11, 1874-;"Oct. 12, 1894
Daugherty Amy'J., Oct. 7, i831~~Feb. 8, 1918
Edwards i:;c;~" J,i1y 18, 1896, n'o stOne
Fulcher J.W~~. Feb. 20, 1841';'-May' 25,.1917
Flil'cher sai-abJane, wife of JW, . AUg. 14, 1849--July 18, 1887
Fulcher Pl)~llip,.June 5, 1824.--Jan. 14, 1873
Fulcher utbyAnn, wife' of P,AprU 1, 1828":-March 1, 1855
Gordon Elsie L, wife of GW, 1903-1925
Harrison \i->Edi'tJ{ & Elna, daughters' of JH & Ida', no date
Henderson ' ~Cihard w. " 1835-1916 ..... ' . '"
Jories,+ ~FrM,Dec: 26,.1883--Sept. 2,1975
Jones Grace'Wllkerson, July' 7,. :1890-- _
Jones . <:t~aI1r:son of F. & G, St!Pt., '20, 1~12--May 6,' 1914
Jbn9s iR't~#e, dau, of JD ..~D~"AprU,,14,;1~10--Feb. 11, 1911
Jon~s;. siilihi'ill,. Bon. of JD &:i>B,·:JulY~·1i5,'::i9'67--March 23, 1908

. ddnes·' ~tlf~hel, son ,of wc"~If-:#~!~~pt':/h9~t906--March 31, 1907
;ronesi:,<.:::~,:fu1antofFred. &.Grac.!·,. ":bc)'rli·.'&':·died.· Sept. 27,' 1926
McGrew . (.<'.', . ·r.dbY;;w~rren, 1868-1946 ;", , '
Nallriey,Albeft, April ~6/ 1830~~Apr.h.;30, 1900
NaJu.l:ey+ "Mi:dlrida NardlssQs," May.,7",. i853';~Atigust 1854
Nanney . J'~1t, Aug. 2i, 1851-:"AUgUst UiS4"
Nanney:M.tJ ~~' April i875:..-August 1877
Nanney . .,/ts~'lhn·;NOv.;,1,1866~.;.,JUlY ;;·7; 1868.
N.mneY+·r--+W:A~;'.aept.17 , 1824°;;-Juiy 24)1883
Nanney ~Ei:neiyi:Jl1ne, wifeofWA,'julY.lO,. 183·0--Nov. 10, 1908
N&nriey;'\.E:.A~)-1873-193T:":." .. ' ,'. .
Nanney . Mariah B., Dec. 24, 1852--Jtily 1,' 1921
Nanney . Gertfe;, 1903-1904
Nanney+ SoJ-! -\rainei B., 1859-1934·
Nanney Safronia E. ,1869-1909
Nanney wiison F., died 1935, no stone
Rankin ~,DtiiifE!L., 1844-- .' .

,+ co' <liiarfledJan.· 2,,'1923)
Rarikintl~ehceE., ~i902";1965 .'

:):;. ;-" .-;,. ."~' : : - ".. ' .- -: -,-"' .: ". .' ."'

Ran.Jd:ll<_~". i:r ,,, ·]John,A. ,Oct•.1879"'~Nov. 221' 1918
RB:nit:i.n+,Ad'a'jLRyan, ad:. 'uf" 1879-':'Nov. 23,' 1918
Rankin . ~:"u)uriYE., .&y ,19Q9;....;NtiV.,22, 1918 '.
Rlink±ri"Clii'rii'e E. ,NoV~24, 1899-':'No'iT. 27, 1918
R~ln+ . wififeRa~hd', 19b~196o,
Rankin Helen, 1907-';';; ;',: .' '. ,- :;.: .' . ,
R~in' nana:R&y,bOrn &d!6drPeb .. 24, 1965':
Sims·... 'Claudie, 188~1921": .
Ellis+ ~rti~ Nanney sims, .May 26, 1896--March 4, 1980
Sweatt -HoWard Tremon, Oct. 10, 1895-.;.,June 17, 1919
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NALER, LEONARD. Born Marshall County, Ky., parents not giver
died Marshall County, November 9, 1854, age 82.

NANCE, JUSTUS A. Place of birth not given; 'Son of C. and M. .A
___--N...,..l1l""'nce; died Marshall County, March 17, 1852, age 20 months.

NANNEY, JAMES W. Born Tennessee, son of Jordon and Orvi
Nanney; died Marshall County, December 19, 1858, age 38.

· NANNEY, NANCY E. Place of birth not given; daughter of J. W. ane
E. E. Nanny; died Marshall County, March 12, 1857, age 1.

~ NANNEY, T. L. Born Marshall County, Ky., son of Jw.a. and ~usYJ
:Nanney; died Marshall County, October 27, 1853, age 1.

· NANNY, . Born Kentucky, son of Elizabeth E.Nanny; diee
~all County, October 25, 1861, age 7 days.

· NANNY, J. A. Born Marshall County, Ky., son of W. and E. Nanny;
died Marshall County, August 27, 1854; age 3 months.

· NANNY, M. N. Born Marshall County, Ky., daughter of W. and E.
1(,1l1 N~ ~nYi_died Marshall County, August 27, 1854, age 3 months.

. NAN ,S. J. Born Marshall County, Ky., daughter of A. and N.
Nanny; died Marshall County, April 18, 1854, age 3 months.

"'---"'-"'LSON, SAMUEL J. Born Marshall County, Ky., son of Allen and
W. Nelson; died Marshall County, March 2, 1855, age 6 weeks.

NELSON, SUSAN. Born Marshall County, Ky., daughter of John and
Eliz. Nelson; died Marshall County, October, 1858, age 18.

NELSON, WM. Place of birth not given; son of Allen and Mille}'
Nelson; died Marshall County, March 28, 1853, age 22.

NELSON, WM. P. Place of birth not given; son of John and Eliza
Nelson; died Marshall County, July 10, 1853, age 20.

NEWBY, ELIZA J. ~orn Lyon County, Ky., parents not given; died
Marshall County, August 10, 1858, age 5.

NICHOLS, M. G. Born Tennessee, son of C. and R. Nichols; died
Marshall County, July 11, 1894, age 70.

NIGHT, N. B. Place of birth not given; son of Quiller and Miney
(Night); died Marshall County, October 27, 1853, age 35.

NIMMO, JAMES A. Born Marshall County, Ky., son of W. R. and
M. A. E. Nimmo; died Marshall County, May 17, 1855, age 1
month, 9 days.

NIMMO, MALESA. Born Marshall County, Ky., daughter of John
and Elizabeth Spriggs; died Marshall County, April 19, 1853, age
16.

NIMMS, . Born Marshall County, Ky., son of W. R. and Mar-
garet A. Nimms; died Marshall County, September 9, 1859, age
not given.'

NOEL, W. S. Born Trigg County, Ky., son of Edwin and Mary Noel;
, died Marshall County, January 11, 1858, age 39. .

NORWOOD, W. B. Born North Carolina, daughter of B. H. Bell; died .
Marshall County, August 8, 1894, age 82.
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That_we,-~,\.---
~~ . ----- --------- -~---- of~-- .. - .. -".-- - - . -. it! the-Countyof .

--~~", ~d SA'te of Kentu,ky. "" pdu';p",. anL'1Mih-.J1:.)'r:~--
.~,~~__oftheConntyof_. __ '-'-_

III the sa,me State, as sureties, herebJ acknowledge ourselves to be hel firmly bound unto the United

StateJ of America, io the sum oL~-~ . Dollars;
f

for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we hereby binu ourselves, and each of our heirs, executoES·,·

administrators and assigns.

Sealed with our seals this - . day o~ _. .. . .fl. D., 186~

The condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the above bounden--~
- - has been arrested upon the charge d having given

a.id and comfort to the enemies of the United tes, and of othel' acts of disloyalty; and whereas, the said

~ . .. ,Jf-~~cr~~etoann~"{~
has agreed that he will not leave the CQllR6y e€-..... lJ: during the~ rebellion,

without the written psrmission of the commanding officer of the nearest militll,ry post established by the United States

authorities and will report in person to such commander, wherever by him required in writing 80 to do; and has also

agreed to give immediate information to said comma[}der of any hostile movement, gathering; or conspiracy which he

IMY become apprised of; and to notify the officer aforesaid of any and all; attempts which he may learn any person

is making to enlist ~ecruits,~or, or to induce others to join e so-called Oonfeder~rmy, or to give aid and com-

fort thereto. NolV If the s,wl~-t:-.. _ ~__ .___ _. . . .
shall weil and truly keep his said oath and perform his other agreements hereinbefore set out, then this obligation

shall be void; otherwise of full force and effect. .Jl ()!J ~

And it i~ hereby understood and ~greed, that in case thesaid_~~_.__

should viobte any of the condition3 d this oJligation any officers in the' military service of the United States, acting

under the orders of the nearest post commander, may seize and sell, or othenrise dispose of all property of the

above named oJligars, to an amount sufficient to satisfy and Jischarge the amount above named, without having re

C~urce to any proceeding at law.

_::-:::........:.:..:...::.--=.-_------- - --~--- -
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RONNA MAE LAUNSBERY
506 Second St
P.O. Box 67
Ottosen, IA 50510-0061
515-319-1199
(Roger)

J t1tnv ;/)?d;kz4 ttL/!.,~ffIlI.fhti/_~ 21, 2(/00

OSCAR N'

EARLNANtJ c; '(

HC 82, Box 760
Atoka, OK 74525
(Anabe11e)
580-889-)834 ~

f QP_""JA~
~Vvo J31-'f
q7~~'7.-kJ- ,jILl-- oSZ-

~ ,;>tot?, l'~~! -ri,'7'
~' ~?~)

PHILIP ~,.

I~lfl.t ~ I<y

·J:~11U<- ~F~
du4k~<'~~/'; ,.-.£~,,.,

JOIIDAN NA...._•.1.

1177
5-VA .

,---rJ-c----------4--------.,'f I82.Z-n{ r
r JOHN ~'f-~' v ~ 1152.2. GEORGE ALFRED "TOBEn JAMES WASHINGTON t~ l

First Wifa Lucy Jane %fcher Sisters 1 Rachal Fulcher r: I~ :-r;

r 1 Second Husband . I ~'2.'" ~ \j A [" 0- L\i
A:.. P JOB \3Rl1Tlkt~"r· lCY-)~3lJ \JJIl..LtA,<{A, 1V i.-C.)-\"'c:\' 1~'f1-KY
J04 Buford.r, PHILLIP JORDAN r,oo,nr,:rmliLS t-{,

r
· KY-I~bS £. / \ . f' IgS5 - k''l'

'\}\i ~ \
Johnnie L. 1r ,; .LOUI,S-; CLAYTON t! r ADA FLORENCE LELAND WIELLS N~

f\\l..\(~(qo; r \~!9--KY (Clark),g1Q.\('1 Ef:i$; -K~
'f{\~ . [ 112'2. - A!..r. \{', (~
~kll'~) ,

'0(.(-' 192.(, \2 l"lo'\"'\('( \q31- Ky
S'am Jobe MABEL }"JARIE LENA LILLIAN SUE KING
911 CR 456 (Turner) (Brind1ey) 692 Orleans Bane
Princeton, T! 75407 Calvert City, KY 42045 0-
972-734-3670 270-395-5733 ~ ,0

{ r , tJim)~"

()j~ \Cj31-Tf)(v
BEVERLY COOK MAE EVALINE ~
48 Triburon Way - (Hitzemann) ~

Hot Springs Village, ~

mnm .~
501-915-9431 :I.. (

(Ernest:) c4.. .~ {;
~ 1

~'~.' ~ ~ -lJ 4: (]

~
~I
~...

~

lq~s-KY

RAY LINN I)MtJ}/fy
2363 Aurora Hwy
Hardin, lIT 42048

(Joe Ann)
270-354-8568

SEYMOUR JS \
IQo5 ~ 1<Y

JASPER NEWTON tJ 1 ALBERT tf'
\~b4- • Ky II ~l>5 - M 0

WILLIAM A. ~ .

I \~l.4-.TN
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1/98. I had this copy made on a color xerox, and enlarged hop,ing the info on the bottom would
be clearer but that didn't help much.
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August 13, 1997

John D. Shelton
517 S. Harrison Ave
Kirkwood, MO 63122

Dear John;

It looks like I might finally get around to answering your letter. I hope
you got with Lynn Fussell and was able to get info on the Nanny Cey) history
and possibly helped convince Lynn to publish a second copy of his book on
the Nanney history. He has much updating. I realize it is a big undertaking
but since he has the first one, maybe it would be a help.

I am sending you a copy of a few bits of info that I have and I have copied
about 35 pages of Lynn's book and will send you a copy of that if you haven't
come up with it otherwise. Tt covers down to William A. being the son of John
Nanny.

Some notes from the Marshall County, KY tax records:

children--total value($12B)

Total
horses ($80.00)--4 cattle--l child 5-16 yrs old--Value $380

" (100.00) --5 II 1 " "!t "400

II

II

v~ A. Nanny--1854--2
w. A. II 1855--3
'IMn. A." 1856
wo A. " 1857
Wo. A. II 1858--120 Acres land
W. A. " 1859--128 " It 3 horses ($220)--10 Cattle--2 children 5-16 yrs

1860
1861--4 horses (200.00)--6 cattle($640)--0
1862, 1863, 1864 blank
1865--120 Acres land Total Value $800

w. A.
Wrn. A.
w. A.

On the subject of the book by Lynn--The largest Library (on Genealogy) there in
the St. Louis area probably has his book on the shelf.

You don't owe me anything--Too many people have helped me in my Family research
for me to ever get even~~

I hope to get on the internet soon--I have all the equipment, it's just a matter
of running a Phone line across a couple of rooms-or moving my computer •••••••••

I suppose that's about enough for this time. Maybe we can catch up on more of
family history--you never get to the end of it. Let me know if I can be of
further hel!>.

Sincerely,

;fhW~
. Sam Jobe

Rt 1, Box l80c
Princeton,Tl: 75407
972-734-3670
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MYEH~. ALLEN
IrolYERS ..... ,.,CEHSO""
IolYEHS~ A""'Of",Ew J.
M.... EHS. BEI\.JAMlk
MYERS~ ef"'JAMI"
MYEkS. eE"JAMlhi
MYERS. (ATHA~I""E

MYERS. (rrISTGPHER
flYEHS. O.L.
N'rEkS. OA"'EL
/04 YF. f<S , O.lVIO
MVt:~S. O.l"IU
M'rERS. ELI
MVEHS. ELIZABETH
.... YERS. EhGC ... J.
"'Y[k::i. F.
M'tEH$, FRAI'.CIS
"''rER5. G£:.CJ..tGt::.
MYthS, <:EGkliE
MYERS. <: ECRGI::
MYE.RS~ GECRGE
MYERS, GEC~GE _.
M'rl-:RS. H,A"'''AH
MYEHS~ t-,AI-iVEY
""YERS, t-E""HY
M'rEf.I~. t-EMiY
MYERS. t-:E .... ~Y
MYEk5. HEI\RY
MYERS, ... El\hY
MYERS, t-e""HY
""YERS. ....e ,..~y

MYEkS. t-EHlY M.
MVEf:cS. t-C .... hy V.
"''rEI-I:5, J.H.
tolYF4S. JAC(B
IrolYLkS. JACCa
""YE~5, JACee J~.
~YEHS. JACCd S~.

"'YERS. J"'''''ES
""YERS~ JJ.JrtES
MYEHS. JA ~ES

"'YERS~ JESSE
HYEH5. Jet-"
MYERS. JChk
MYERS~ JC"""
".VERS. J(H"
""YEhS. Je.._ro.
M'rt.RS. JCt-k H •
,",YERS. JOSEPrl
MYERS. JOSEPH
""'WERS. JC5t:.PH
,",YERS. JCSEPH
.. YE.RS. JC5EPH
!-IYERS. JO$f:.PH
.... YERS. ,JOSEPH
fl4'rERS. JSC1AH
""YER~. KA1HERI~E

,",YEJ.lS. LA_SCN
MYEHS. t""SCN
MYERS. Lt:\IIIS
NYf::.RS. "AJiTIN
"YfRS •• ICtiAEL
MYERS. MICHAEL
MYERS. toll CHAEL
"YEHS. ftltlCN
MYERS • .,.RS.
..YERS. N.
MYEWS. h(.LSON
MYERS. PhILLIP
14'ft:RS. Pt-ILLIP
MYERS. SA"IJEL
MYEkS. SClONON
MYERS. STEPHEN T.
MYfRS. T~CNAS

JiYEN!;, T .. ONAS"
NYE...,S ••ALIOR

"l I "'P L
,.,( I ~ P L
"'l T "'P L
tceo CIT
P\( 1 ",p L
1L% Cll
,..,c 1 \too,... L
"e T lI.P L
N( t.,P L
Nt TaP l
f\ll l",P l
"e Hilt:' L
kt fllo? l
LCld SVIL
N( 1 wt3 L
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N(. tltoP L
p.,;l TfIoP L
3 .. 0 llvi
ll:" I"'GtG
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NC l~P l
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.... C tllP L
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N( I It.P L
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N( l'1i1lP L
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,..C 111iP l
NC laP L
,,( T\Iop L
l J(~E~TY

LIEERYY
,...C I ItoP L
NC T~t3 L
he RH'tERN
I'.C 111iP L
"'C l .. p l
"e. H,P L
hC ,,,,,p L
PLLASKI
.... C TaP L
PAHI'::
tile 1 \liP L
"'C 1 "'P L
"C T\l,P L
'III 01'-1 SI
N( 'IlP L
" Dlvl SI
.ORO~BCR

Ne. t",p L
I'i( "lIP L
f\C T ... p L
N( '\l,P L
NC l .... p L
hCHTf-IEkN
.... C T.P L
CJ.RL ISLE
N( T\JIlP L
~C hP L
f'lre '''''f.J L
f EJiRRE ....
"e llJlP L
NC TIJIP L
NC I\l,P L
.... C TIlP l
k( T""P L
N(. t""P L
~C HP L
Ne HttP L
,."C lttP L
NC ''ltP L
~( T.P L
Ne T.. P L
.... e TiP L
hC TaP L
.... e I.P L
N( ll"P L
f: l::AfORE ....
f'Il,( IIIP L
NC T tip L
.... t l",P L
"C T liP L
he HIP L
Ne T "'P L
NC T.. P l
hC -y It." L
.... -C TIIllP L
E EA~REto

"c n.p L
NC H.P L
N( fliP L
NC T \tip L
NC T.P L
"C ' .. P L
,,<. 'liP L
toC HP L
~c HP L
N( H,P L
S • CIIII
NC T.P L
"C HP L
"C HP L
toC HP L
fr\C T_P L
LCulSYIL
LCLl5111L
toC~lhER"
NC hF L
~C T_P L
H TO"L
SM I ThL~N
NERTH!;Rto
NE HP L
Nl T_" L
.... { I .. P L

061
2lc
~~~

2S9
231.
2t;.O
C~ 1
C~I

3b6
34E
~!::2

3&4
300
olL
342
020
109
10<
ca7
244
11 ~

25';
354
301
C~.

044
31 I
047
1~~
070
262
230
Od7
:;~?

00-)
272
C8!S
o I.J
;;:It
Obt;
323
cae
261
OS~

311
1~4

260
322
O~P

240
.352
30a
30B
177
17C
040
030
310
115
19/5
1ge
lS7
J2i
163
30~

.i:::OlJ
21,)
12';
Ib9
425
161
081
039
102
30~

209
10~

009
174
090
180
IS7
221
12~

~7f

025
310
049
le2
180
441
247
205
214
156
197
019
102
255
100
120
03a
013
013
038
20/5
013
007
007
200
120
011
las
162
199
161
35E
358
106
373
20d
145
"J43
US
275
017
3~o

123
091
205
203
~o 1
343
156
205
250
172
074

~ASO

h(I"OO
Io'-C .... R
Teco
JE~s
lClJl;
ESTI
ES11
ClJJlB
~A111

"'Aftl
CliMB
CL~Y

Jeff
MlJhL
JEFF
CAr.:h
LI ....C
A"" DE
FLEH
F A.YE
KEt.l
(uMU
I:'CLR
"ELS
"'EL~
PuLA
I'tEL ~

Jl:.Ff
LE.I
TeCD
Jf: ~ 5
A"Of
"ARI
LEild
BeeN
A"CE
JEFF
LOcA
LE_J
",Afll
r..ICH
BCCt-.
[51 J
(LAY
\lIHI T
TODD
HICK
LI"C
JESS
",ARI
~ORG

MOf;G
(A~E

CASE
j·H... SS
ULSS
EGl.~

GRAV
HA~T

GRff
GRff
PuLA
OLDH
ACLR
t-Af.tT
C\l,EN
SHEL
FAYE
HREc
(-AyE
CALL
NELS
A~OE

TRIG
t1AJ.O'
IrolEAD
MAse
JEFF
Nl CH
LOGA
GREE
SPEN
BARR
eREC
CAlli
HICK
I>ELS
HAfiT
LeGA
EREC
MCM'
I-IAR'
CWEN
OLDH
GREE
CALC
LI NC
PERR
L1~C
eARR
~OAI

AO~I
AD .. I
~OAI

GREE
ACAI
AOAI
~OAI

GREE
BARN
~OAI
UARR
EARR
GREE
EARR
HCPK
HUPK
Lltoc
Cu~B

H~RT

E"RR
eL IN
C~~P

PIIcE
RecK
ERAC
JEFF
.JEFF
JEFF
LOG A
SIMP
CLIN
LIlli
JEFF
CARl
B~R"
,...A"fO

KENTUCKY 1840

~UkPHY. JOH,..
MUR~HY, JOH"
MuRPHY. ,JOHN
/l4URPHY. JCHN
MURPHY. JOH"
MURPHY. JOH .... fJ.
MURPHY. JCJHft\ JR.
.... UFiPHY. JGh .... 3R.
Jr4URPHV. JOSEPH
"'~PHY. JOSEPH
MURPHY. KAP\ELLUH
MURPHY. lORE"ZO O.
MURPHY. MART .... "
MURPHY. NAh Y
MURPHY. "'ATT .... Ew
MURPHV. JlICHAEL
/l4URPHV, /041 CHAEL
MURPHY. ,",ORRIS
MURPHY. NATHANI~L

/o4U~PHY. NE"L
MURPHY. CS ttELL
MU~PHY. PA1RICK
MURPHY. PEYTCN
MURPHY. t->HIL IP
MURPHY. PHILI.:)
MURPHY. PHILIP
~URPHY. PRISCILLA
MURPHY. ~leHARD L.
MUfOPHY. SA~UEL

MURPHY, SAflIUEL
Io4URPHY. SCOT r
MU~PHY. STEPt-EN
MURPHY. TEHE L.
MURPHY. THEOuO~E

MURPHY, IHC,..4.5
MURPHY. THe /rIlAS N.
MURPHY. TV EL
MURPHY •••
MuRPHY, "ILLIAM
HURPHy. WiLLI"""
MURPHY •• ILL lAM
MURPHY •• ILLI"'''''
MURPHY. WI LL I AN
MURPHY. Wi LL I AM
MURPHY. ttlLLIAM
"'U~PHY. \IIILLIAM
NURPHY. ~ILL lAM
,",URPHY. .1 LL I AM
NURPHY. tllLLIAH j.
MURPHY. wiLLIAM L.
MURPHY .E ~S I L
MURPHY./l4YKES
MURPHY. WiLL I AM
MURPLE. BE .... J ... MIN
MURPLE. JOHN
NUflRAH. JOSHUA
MuRRAK, JOSEPH
MURRAY. ABIGAIL
MURRAY. ABRAHAM
HURRAY. ALEXANDER
HURA AY. ALFRED
HURR AY, '-LLEN s.
HURRAY. EARNABAS
NURR ...Y. EEhJAMIN
Jr4URRAY. eETSEY
Il4URRAY. (HARLE~

MURRAY. C"'VCI
MURRAY. CAVIO
MUPRAY. DAVID
MURRAY. [AVID R.
MURRAY" DUOLEY
NURRAY. J.L.
NURRAY. jA~ES

HURRAY • .JAMES
MURRAY. jA.,.ES
"'lJRR~Y. J~MES
HURRAY.' JANES 9.
HURRAY. JAMES "".
MURRAY. JAJ14ES M.
HURRAY • .JOHN
MURRAY. JO"N
MuRRAY. JOh .... B.
MURRAY. JOHN R.
MOORA Y. JOHN ••
MUHRAY. JOSEPH R.
HURRAY. LINDE
MUURAY. "'.RCLOS
MURRAY ...ARY
MUFlRAY. NANCY
~URRAY. ~DeEqT ..I.
HURRAY. ~QBERT w.
MURRAY. SHA"
MURR AY. SOLOMON
HURRAY. SOLONON
"4UfU"fAY. I. •••
MURRAY. _ILLIAM
Io4URRAY. \III LL lAM
MURREL. ELILAaeTh
MURREL ~ tHOMAS
MURRELL. GEORGE
NURRELL, ..lANES
MUR~ELl.. JA)ilES
MUHRELL. JESSE jR.
MURRELL. JESSe SR.
MURAELt... JOHN
MURRELL. JOHN
HURRELL. JOHN SR.
NURHCLL. NATHAlN
MURRELL. ~ICHOLAS

MURREL~. REUBEN T••
MURRELL. ROBERT
HURRELL. SCHUYLER
MURRELL. SKYLER H.
HURRELL. SUSANAH
MURRELL. THQIIIAS
MURRELL. WI LLlAM
MURROW. STEP.. e,..
MURROW. STEPhEN
MURRY. EDwARD
NUHWY. ELI
MURRY. ELY'
HURRY. FOUhJA1N
MURRY. GEORGE
MURRY. GEORGE
MURRY. HIR~14

MURRY. HIRA~.

MURRY. J.H.
MURHY. ,JANES
MURRY. ",,tHE
MURRY. JESSE
NUHl-fY. .JOSHUA
J+URRY. t..IGHT
MURRY. NA~CY
MuARY. RAhOOLPH
MURRY. Rt:UBEN H.
MURRY. f.cUSSELL
~URRY. RUSSELL w.
"'\JR~Y. SMl Tt-!
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21 m Ky
/100)

29 m Unknown

19 f Ms M

30 m Tn

33 m Tn

33 f Tn
10 f Tn

7 f Tn
5 f Tn
1 f Tx

58 f SC
28 m Tn

18 f Tn
17 m Tn
23 m Tn

35 m Al

80 m Va

61 m SC

64 f SC

25 fUnk I
4 m Mo
2 m Mo

7/12 m Tx

30 f Tn
12 f Tn S
10 m Tn S

8 f Tx S
7 f Tx S
4 m Tx

9/12 f Tx

25 m Tn
500/400)

23 f II
5 m Ar
3 m Tx
1 m Tx

125-135
John Hall
(Farmer)
Delila Hall
J F Hall
(Waggoner 500/1200)
Martha D Hall
A J Hall
Wm H Hall
(Waggon Maker)

126-136
M L Moris (sic)
(Farmer 1200/500)
E E Moris
Mary L Moris
WID L Moris
Harriett A Moris
Bethaellar Moris
John D Moris
Nancy E Moris

123-133
J B Farmer
(Farmer /300)
Harriet Farmer
Elizabeth Farmer
Sarah Farmer
Eliza Farmer
Mary Farmer

124-134
J M Hall
(Waggonmaker
Folly A Hall
John A H Hall
~luford C Hall
WmG Hall

121-130
Leroy Farmer
(Farmer 2000/500)
Nancy Farmer

-131
Geo Gardenhier
(Farmer)
Mary Gardenhier

122-132
Enoch Handcock
(Farmer)
Elizabeth Handcock
William Handcock
Milton Handcock
Thomas Handcock

43 m Ky

39 f Ky
16 f Ky

21 f Ky
2 m Tx
1 m Tx

26 m Va

30 m Ky

53 m Ky

45 f Ky
16 m II S

9 m Tx S
6 m Tx

37 m Mo

60 f Ky

25 f Mo
22 m Ar
18 f Ar

30 f Mo
8 f Tx
6 f Tx
2 m Tx

19 f II
12 m Tx
4 f Tx
1 m Tx

32 m Mo

28 m Mo

35 m Mo

32 m Mo

117-125
Oliver I Grayum
(Farmer 5000/1500)
Geo W Grayum

-126
Lyda Grayum
(1000/1000)
Martha Grayum
Bud Grayum (Farmer)
Eveline Grayum

118-127
Washington Boles
(Farmer 800/700)
Sarena Bole s
Erasmus Bole s
George Boles

119-128
James Anderson
(Farmer 2500/1000)
Mary Anderson
John Anderson
Wm H Anderson
Sylvester Anderson

120-129
Saml Yelton
(Farmer 1000/300)
Elinia Yelton
Minerva Yelton

114-122
John M McKinney
(Farmer 2200/3000)
Mary A McKinney 20 f Ky
James W McKinney 5 m Tx

_ Geo WMcKinney 2 m Tx
Joseph D McKinney 6/12 m Tx I

~ Wm McQu~rter 21 m Il~
rDay~aborer /50)
R C Coffee
(Teamster)
S Bollow
(Day Laborer

115-123
John Grey
(Farmer /250)
Elizabeth Grey
Mary E Grey
Permelia T Grey
Geo R Grey

116-124
Gamus A Graum
(Farmer 1000/1000)
Sarah B Graum
George Graum
Martha E Graum
Andrew J Graum

I
I'

I
II
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Palge 1

Much of this collection of NANNEY family history is taken from a book written by
Lynn Emmit Fussell. An updated version may be available later--I'll keep in touch
and spread the word.

JOHN NANNY, Sr., born about 1719 in Virginia. He died in 1785 in Virginia, buried
in Brunswick County, Virginia. He married FRANCES HO\.<TARD in Virginia, born about
1122, died before 1186.

Children:- Thomas
John, Jr.
William E.
Elizabeth
Frances
Silvanus (f)
Amos
Uriah Howard (ensign)

(Revolutionary War

1138 Va-1189 Va.
174i'~Va-1804 Va.
1142 Va-1198 Ky.
1146 Va-
I1h8 Va-
1150 ,Va-
1152 Va-1802 Va.
1156 Va-1831 Ky.

Veteran)

JOHN NANNY, Jr., born about 1741, Virginia, died August, 1804, Brunswick County,
Virginia. John, Jr. married Ellis Cator about 1162 in Brunswick County, Va. She
was born about 17h5 in Virginia.

Children: Drury
Sarah (Sally)
Rebecca:
Shadrack
Nicholas
Molly
Rhodah (Rody)
Jbrdan

1163 Va­
1165 Va-1846
1161 Va-18h5 S.C.
1169 va:-1836 N.C.
1111 Va~180h N.C.
1113 Va-
1115 Va-
1115 ia-18h5 Ky.

JORDA~ NANNY, born 1775 in Brunswick County, Virginia, died October 7, 18&5 in
Graves County, Kentucky. Jordan married Oney Gregory December 3, 1800 in Brunswick
County, Va. Oney was born about 1782 in Brunswick County, Va. She died November
2, 1858 in Graves County, Ky. Sometime between 1800-1802, Jordan and Oney moved to
Rutherford County, N.C. where three of their children were born.~l In ]820 they were
in Hardin County, Tenn. and in 1830, Carrol1,County, Tennessee o while in Tenn.,
three more of their children were born. Jordan was in Graves County, Ky. by 1831
since he was mentioned in the minutes of Trace Creek Baptist Church on October 1,
1831. He settled a quarter section of land in the Panther Creek area. They lived
there the remainder of their lives. (There may be other children that died young).

Children: Jane
John
Amos A.
Martha
James Washington
George Alfred (Tobe)

1802 N.C.-1856 Ky.
180h N.C.-1858:Ky.
1801 NoC.-
1813 Tn.-after 1880 Ky.
1820 Tn-1858 Ky.
1822 Tn-1870 Ky.

JOHN NANNY~ born 180h in Rutherford County, N.C., died 1859 in Marshall County,
Kentucky. He married (1) ? (name unknown). John had five children by his
first wife, three of ~hich are identified.

Children: William Anthony
Albert
John

182~ Tn. oJ Ht1
1830 Tn.-1900 Ky.
1838 Ky-



Page 2

JOHN NANNY married (2) Lucy Jane Fulcher, born 1822 in Virginia. She was the
daughter of Philip Fulcher. Several members of the Fulcher family moved to Kentucky
about the time the Nanny families did. John's brother; George Alfred (Tobe) married
Rachall 1. Fulcher--sister to Lucy Jane.
In the Civil War, John Nanny, 1t1illiam A. Nanny, Albert Nanny, A.P. Job and probably
other family members signed up in the 7th or 9th Kentucky Mounted Infantry late in
1861. Philip Nanny was in the Malitia--but I don't have any details. A.P. Job was
captured at Vicksburg, July, 1863. Albert Nanny was captured in Tenn. and sent to
prison in St. Louis, Mo. William A. Nanny and William A. Fulcher put up a $1000.00
bond to get him released. (William A Fulcher was Lucy Jane~s brother).

Children: Philip H.
George A. B.
Emily

J •.It. (F emale )
T.L. (male)
Safrona Alice

1843 Ky.- kbout 1907-Ckla.
1848 Ky.
1850 Ky-1851 Ky.
1851 Ky..--
1852 Ky-1853 Ky
1855 Ky-1916 Okla.

After John Nanny died, his second wife, Lucy Jane Fulcher married A.P .. Job (1860).
About this time, the Bensus takers started spelling the name Nanney. A.P o Job and
Lucy Jane possibly had a son-1861/62 and a son John Buford, born afver his father
wes killed/died in 1865. John Buford Jobe (e addee 1869 census takers) married
Nancy Jane Vandergriff--these were my grand-parents.

PJITLIP NANNEY married Sarah Robards, born 1845 in Kentucky.

18.'7-& Ky­
1879 Ky­
1881 Mo.?
1885 Mo-

hildren r

George If.
Edward Howard
John Willis
Albert Pinkney
Sarah
others???

It seems that Edward Howard later became known as Eugene HowaJrd. Sarah died ail'
about 7 years of age and was buried at Little Town, Okla. I know there are many
corrections, additions and so on---but at least the present generations can fill
all this in. The part I tried to do was really the early history. If you can give
me more information--please do so. There is much more ,han I can pass along here,
but at least this a$ a start.



11o( -19Gg
!1t9o-/~fJ

" , _ lei
J~~A1. h~1 tM~"':r""r - ~~_~_=-~~~!

(C,~L f-\-,-,~"c'i-;---'------' ·1j-----.-d~·-~·;- 0 ~~·----t:-- .

· .---~/'y;.~l-~ J- w~~-·--------."Y\'lav1J~ L€LU-~ ) 1~

~) ..~ J J~OwV! 7:k=P-J ~oJ,;;,,- lW~~)~"~~ .J-;'''''''jU
· )~-~f~/ /J'1~~¥fc~J; Cf;-ch- e~~ ~I

;~/J~~---
.~~-o/V\~ C-~~1~~1l1J-

..{1V1~~~~6rtt» ~ ~~taa~~~~t1AL~J;t ~.
.. ~.~ -~~ V~~,~ JA:i1.~,

11MMt1) fetv1klW.cl MJ,'Vl~L~ ~.~ - eLrA. f,{q bY _

· J{ ~ fi1~, r4 \JU,W."vY' .t..{-. IS/!12 5
~ r' ~'Y\b1U~ MA. 11Jt~. t/ Del, (~ (i ~ t



Oq ~ f~7f

~ 311~75

1'Y\~t-·~ J~1.5
)

fA~ (b) I ~'l~

~.IV\ rJo3

~I) J~1!

~5) (f14
ait ~) ,113

-$~ u) tqo3

~ 12, 1~75

htM. , I 1~75

5.« ~ 1 jryl5

II

((

. n .. /g' '35 5~ 3r)31 113
. ~]J~(5A/ >.1) :'--) VIIZl) W) WE;

------- . ---------_.
7fJfif.t6t~41t/y .. 1Ift~

C'v~ I f)'Y'£k ~ ~\A __ -k d»-vJ 11'~~ 27tJcr Ig5~
3*. f( r AJtt~(j OfJl7f5f

tAwt ~M J3f'/1{) !VI W~ t: i' (fi~ 27 J I ~Sf

If (,::.)1 I( Ie If"

1•. f ~,w J-- f~ ts[w,:it!J 111tt't- (2.) 1'~'7

)~ J11 g--~v ~~d(w __O<f'~;'~ -)l~ &-e, 11; 1«;g'

;J: t;J .( E4 ,. J:ri.( 3
1

('i51--'

1. [f, ~ jrl~(J II ~~I r2.) rq15 ~
lA,l D~ t :J ~ 1<

.r f-C II

Ii
it

J •• ,

.'.1

{ I



"-~ , ~---,.- .--"!-;~._,-
Ii



ji

11

i'\

( (

..

NI ~ t.

. .... 1:1\.e.-._,

/1/1.0,

/gJ,3

I.g"'y-) ..._ ..

~ __ (~.4-~

1...~ -l~ ~6 __

LJr/ ~.- •....
/,' M'.
· ...~~~~-)M!fJ.- Jg5tO.~ ~ '_._.._. _

• - .. '~d ,~;-,~-. _33H_(ritlr.Jti~- .., -_. ,. '~_.-

-..,": -, -- ~"'\.~i1'.._.U __Jt{2~2
_. ,i._. __ ~Ul-~\\.J.~~ iLL 1_~ t$ 4L

.' "._ __" _, __~ 1 ~) .._ 7 - ljLf-)_._

.. 1fI\a,1l-[~~ ~ ~. \ ~«S .
._,_1114itl1-()..;_.et. . ~__ I ~ 41 __

W~~ 'h\.__ I __ - J~4q
J 'r ~} __,&~~~3~Hb1 ~
'" .__ avvYV. .) f.J ~-I ~

.w:;~ /1.._1 B}ro

;~~ /5 j g 25

I);YUj/J-JfC!l~ /1 1~ 3("

.~ /"-" Igjg

~~ (0 18fo

"_' /Y}1~, 8 I~~~

/)11~tll}gl" 5 (.8 if5

~.:-vv .J>. '3 ! g+7

" k-ctt~:c 1O;v1oIJ' SQ

. ;"t;1YIM-ffiJA.ut. .. 6-0 I goo

Q.-d~ 2-~ Ig2.'6 J-~vYt-€.J'J
" ·t·· ~~7
'; -- 1'J1rt.wr '. ,
.. _ttIh~~ _

~.CAtt4.
,jjj)d2ft)Jl./

j~
.,,_..~.



'M1~ a~G,~ lrJK 30) Jf(75

I( ~~-iJ-h~ }V\I fl J JFrr~

II CtvYl&w ~, h~J-W--' . ~Y\ U J )~7J:,

" ~L Cil f ~~j."I1-a>n.t!. 2-V!~

'.; j;~~~r!f70 ~- &~
.>!' rt )A~ It ~wMJ-
" JJr~'Vl~ M I 2lJ ~) il
,,) avVy~ C-L- ~ f/:- cr )

Z.

rf,IyYl~/

Noif.
,,~~~C-e-uJL}l~' I 'l5 0 C0\-~

.. 1uPJ-VJetv~~l-- f' ?( :}-a-~
" fJ,;p'~ ~~~.b~ It)

ilLrn. f 0

1Ylfl;~ E. I

~'. ~':,) ,L::--~' 1

,

N5'l kG'
Hq5 /~

,g~fc, 1\

18H If

1~7o (.~

1q I If )v..d '
J b12-3 ~J
I ~4 (, 1'Y\.19

I ~ tfg 1wr

II? Iq l~

1~3\ 1/

I~lf4 f/Id) ,

li4·~ Mo

i
. -·--i

!



'-, = ~
:'.J ,

!

;.

DAfE

.. _ ..~... ­

--.02b----

}

\ I



M.o

ii----._---.... _._~._--- .-._ ..- ~-.'_.- --- ~_.--_._------_.._-_.__. -- _.- _.-_._-----

25 l!
I:--- --_..-- ..--r:-----...-...:.- ... ---- .......-.-- -------- .-..-..-.--.--~-----.----.------ ..--.--.

_ ... ~.O._4_- _..._.... . .. __..__. __. .__.. .._. __ .__ .__._" _
27 Ii

---_._--~-----~ .._--_...- --.

,~,; !:
__ , .• .~•• " _.0 __"- • ~ _ __ .. __ ...__ ••._.__ "0 _,_._._, _'. ..__.~_~ .• _ _ __ 0. " . __ ~ . _. ._ __ _ __.__ .0 __ • " •__,,_.

!



----------~ -------_. ------~---_._--

----.--.-... _---_.-..

~-----____l+..._------------.--------.-----~- ...

2

19 i
.--.---.••_.-- I --.------- ----- ---.------ --._-.

20 !
j
i __ ._. . .. .. v •• __ " __•• " .• _ ••__•••"_, -r • __------ ·---------1--------·-·- --------.- .. --.- -. ------..--- ._- -------- --.------

21 I

+ _'. .__ .~ . ~ .. . .. _. ·.__·_v ~_·.~ . . ,..__..__
----.-..----- i --.----~-.-------

--_.. _~-_._-----------_._---------_ ..__._-

1-
3 !

._---- --'--.--..-------------- ----_.---- ----._--- ------- --- -------_._._-----._-.... __._--
'>4 '

·---~-ilf_ '--'- . --- ------------ ---'-- -----.----.--- .-.-----
25 Ii

-..----t----------------------·-------~~--·---·-------··------- ..... -
'>~ i

.. -._------ -----~._-------_._- -- ----.. --- _._ .._---------..-- -"---'- ----------_._._._._. ----..._- - ---

27 i!
-------- ·---it-----·----·----- --_.-- - .. - -- -----------------

:::"'.7".:;,." '," II
.:....~J 11

-.------ -..--- ...-- ...--tf-- ....-----.----......-
'II;,.



Ancestors ofSammie J Jobe

A. P.Job
b: Abt. 1830 in Kentucky
m: March 25,1860 in Marshall County, Kentucky
d: 1865 in Kentucky

Jobn Buford Jobe
b: October 13, 1865 in Kentucky
m: March 28, 1889 in Ironton County, Missouri
d: November 03, 1931 in Antlers, Pushmataha
County, Oklahoma

Luey (Rosa) Jane Falcber
b: 1822 in Virginia

JolIBaie Lilburn JObe d: Unknown in ?
b: ApollO, 1905 in littleRock, Arkansas
m: June 14, 1925 in Antlers, Oklahoma
d: February 21,1969 in Dallas, Texas Mama M. Vandergriff

b: 1844 in Missouri
d: April 02, 1926 in Missouri

Nanc:y Jane Vandergriff
b: October 15, 1870 in Missouri
d: November 26, 1959 in Antlers, Oklahoma

'?

Cbarles Stallcup
Sammie J JObe b: January 06,1832 in Orange County, Indiana
b: August 08, 1926 in Anders, Oklahoma m: Abt. 1860 in Missouri
m: September 02, 1946 in Hopkinsville, Christian d: February 16, 1916 in Ardmore, Carter County,
Co., Kentucky Oklahoma

Samael Stallcup
b: July 05,1869 in Independence, Jackson Co.,
Missouri
m: August 0 I, 1894 in Coalgate, Coal Co.,
Oklahoma
d: May 19, 1957 in Antlers, Oklahoma

LuCrecia Matbis
b: July 05, 1842 in Missouri
d: August 19, 1922 in Ardmore, Carter County,

Mary Catberine Stallcup
Oklahoma

b: October 18, 1907 in Huntington, Arkansas
d:February22, 1981 in Wylie, Texas

Hugb Hamilton
b: February 20, 1846 in Scotland
m: June 18, 1866 in Glasgow, Scotland
d: August OS, 1926 in ?

Margaret "Maggie" HamilloR
b: November 27,1869 in Scotland
d: Apn129, 1926 in Antlers, Oklahoma

Sarah ADn McCombs
b: September 09, 1846 in Scotland
d: May 31,1888 in?



Untitled

LUCY (ROSA) JANE FULCHER, born 1822 in Virginia. Married JOHN NANNY
as wife #2. JOHN was born 1804 in N.C· They had several children--­
PHILIP was her oldest child. About 3 years after JOHN died, Lucy
married A.P· JOB (1860). Their youngest son was JOHN BUFORD JOBE--­
(census taker added "e")·· .••..•.. . My gran' pa!!!!
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Untitled

LUCY (ROSA) JANE FULCHER, born 1822 in Virginia. Married JOHN NANNY
as wife #2· JOHN was born L80Q in N.C· They had several children--­
PHILIP was her oldest child. About 3 years after JOHN died, Lucy
married A.P. JOB (1860). Their youngest son was JOHN BUFORD JOBE--­
(census taker added "e") •..•••••.•• My gran'pa!!!!
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